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THE GETINGE GROUP is a leading global provider of
equipment and systems that contribute to quality
enhancement and cost efficiency within healthcare and life
sciences. Equipment, services and technologies are supplied
under the brands ARJO for patient hygiene, patient handling
and wound care, GETINGE for infection control and
prevention within healthcare and life science and MAQUET for
surgical workplaces, cardiopulmonary and critical care.

To order a printed copy of the Getinge 2006 Quick Reference,
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Sterilizer Controls

M/C CONTROLS

Power Supply Board (M/CII) 511411
Display Board 68950
Control Board 513427
Pressure Transducer M/C | 61301605830
Pressure Transducer M/C I 61301605830

RTD Temperature Probe (With Fittings) 530660

Solid-State Relays

AC Input (Yellow) 86407
AC Output (Black) 86408
DC Input (White) 518127
DC Output (Red) 56039
2.5 Amp (3600 Door) 69089
Batteries
Data Logger / Message Ctr 9V 86983
M/C | 8V 89280
M/C 1l 8V 511427

Circuit Breakers

2.0A White 86595

5.0A Orange 87489

7.5A White 86998

15A White 86596
Message Center 513973

Printer Mechanism 536079

Paper Roll (8) Per Pkg. 61301600005

Ribbon Cassette 61301600006

Upgrades from MCII to PACS 2000 or 3000 are available.



Sterilizer Controls

PACS 2000 CONTROLS

Pressure Transducer

Seal For Pressure Transducer
RTD Temperature Probe
CM1 Board (2A2U)

CPU Board (2A1U)

Input / Output Board (2A3U )

Calibration Test Plug (Chamber, 8 pin)
Calibration Test Plug (Jacket, 9 pin)
Calibration Test Plug (Above Combined)

Thermal Paper (10 Rolls)

Take-Up Core (1) COBEX (Black)
Take-Up Core (1) Cyber (White)
Printer, Thermal (New, COBEX)**

Dark Cover (Paper Compartment Door)

61301600636
61301609008
61301600638
61301600314
61301600313
61301600263

61301602452
61301602453
61301602980

61301601272
61301603761
61301601611
61301603760
61301605881

** |f the printer has a toggle switch or a single black button
for "Feed" & "Re-Print", order the replacement package

61301604246.

PACS 3000 CONTROLS

On/Off Panel Switch (Green)
Liquid Level Sensor W/Term
RTD Temperature Probe

RTD Load Probe

Pressure Transducer

Seal For Pressure Transducer
PCB, CPU, - 1U

PCB, CMI, - 2U

OP 30 Assy., Display Panel
PCB, EMI Filter, 18 VAC., - 4U
PCB Assy., /0 I/F - 3U
Printer, Thermal, RS-232, 24 VAC
Thermal Paper (10 Rolls)
Take-Up Core (1)

61301608437
61301601173
61301600638
61301600231
61301600636
61301609008
61301608297
61301600314
61301608168
61301600312
61301600263
61301603760
61301601272
61301603761



Sterilizers

STRAIGHTLINE (RADIAL ARM DOORS)

Door Gaskets For Sentry & 3000 Series (Also Fits T-60)

1624 Cylindrical (Red or Grey) 44599
1616 Rectangular " 44600
2020 Rectangular " 44602
2036 Cylindrical " 44601

STRAIGHTLINE VERTIGLIDE 3100, 3300

Door Gaskets See 3500 Series (Page 5)

Door Components

The cable assembly listed below is for the door system
using 2 cylindrical counter weights.

Cable 59851
Sleeve 58367
Thimble 58368
Door Switch 87318

3200, 3400, ELECTRILOK

Door Gaskets

D-Shape (Blue or Red) 60864
V-Shape (Red) 517452
Door Components

Door Motor (W/brk't. Replaces 52083) 536846
Door Motor Capacitor 60788
Relay 120VAC,DPDT 68949

Cam Switch ("Open", "Closed", "Sealed") = 513384

Emergency Crank Handle 26518



Sterilizers
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Sterilizers

3500 SERIES

Controls (See M/C Il Controls Page 3)

Door Gaskets

1616 Original (Blue)
U-Shape (Green)
Oversize (Grey)

2020 Original (Blue)
U-Shape (Blue)
Oversize (Grey)

Door Operation Components
Pressure Switch (Door Gasket)
Door Closed Switch (New Style)*
Door Closed Switch (Old Style)*

Door Cable (New W/Turnbuckle & Eye)

Door Handle (Lexan)

61301605017
513966
517738
61301605016
513967
517739

517492
517458
511410
511400
511780

*The old style switch is separate from the cord. The new
style switch consists of the cord and the switch as one

molded assembly.

Plumbing Components
Safety Valve (40 Ibs)
Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO)
Rebuild
Check Valve 3/8" (ASCO)
Rebuild
Strainer 3/4”
Replacement Screen
Steam Trap 1/2” (Jacket & Chamber)
"Air In" Filter
Mini-Valve (Black Knob)
Stone Filter Disc
Baffle Stud Repair Kit (Requires 3)
Water Ejector

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap)
3525 Drain Screen

61301604180
513363
513369
513361
513369
36355
513448
61301602492
61301600303
11929
61301613275
530625
59858

07181
87212



Sterilizers

All listed solenoid valves have green molded coils. To
change from a coil with a blue casing to a green molded coil,
order one of the following:

4' Cord 517360
6' Cord 517361
8' Cord 517362
10' Cord 517363
3522 VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
2SV Chamber Drain (Rubber Diaphragm)  N/A
Coll N/A
Rebuild 54190
2SV Chamber Drain (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
5SV Cooling Water 517338
Coll 517299
Rebuild 68164
6SV Water to Ejector 517349
Coll 517301
Rebuild 56161
5/6SV Cooling/Water to Ejector (Dual) 517356
Coll 517301
Rebuild 61301601738
8SV Steam to Jacket 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Brass) 517338
Coll 517299
Rebuild 68164
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Stainless) 541582
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600442




Sterilizers

3523 VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
2SV Chamber Drain (Rubber Diaphragm)  N/A
Coll N/A
Rebuild 54190
2SV Chamber Drain (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
3SV Air In 517347
Coll 517305
Rebuild 60301601740
4SV Multitherm Bypass 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 60301601739
5SV Cooling Water 517354
Coll 517301
Rebuild 517298
6SV Water to Ejector 517348
Coll 517301
Rebuild 56161
5/6SV Cooling/Water to Ejector (Dual) 61301601577
Coll 517301
Rebuild 61301601738
7SV Multitherm 517353
Coll 517299
Rebuild 61301601739
8SV Steam to Jacket 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Brass) 517338
Coll 517299
Rebuild 68164
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Stainless) 541582
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600442




Sterilizers

3533 VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 60301601739
2SV Chamber Drain (Rubber Diaphragm)  N/A
Coll N/A
Rebuild 54190
2SV Chamber Drain (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
3SV Air In 517347
Coll 517305
Rebuild 61301601740
5SV Cooling Water 517338
Coll 517299
Rebuild 68164
6SV Water to Ejector 517349
Coll 517301
Rebuild 56161
5/6SV Cooling/Water to Ejector (Dual) 517356
Coll 517301
Rebuild 61301601738
8SV Steam to Jacket 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Brass) 517338
Coll 517299
Rebuild 68164
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Stainless) 541582
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600442
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Sterilizers

3525 VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber 517339
Coil 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
2SV Chamber Drain (Rubber Diaphragm)  N/A
Coil N/A
Rebuild 54190
2SV Chamber Drain (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coil 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
2DV Drain Diaphragm 37829
Diaphragm Rebuild 517153
6SV Water to Ejector 517349
Coil 517301
Rebuild 56161
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Brass) 517338
Coil 517299
Rebuild 68164
10/11SV Door Seal/Unseal (Stainless) 541582
Coil 517303
Rebuild 61301600442
12SV Pilot Air to Drain Diaphragm SS 541582
Coil 517303
Rebuild 61301600442
13SV Spray Water 517343
Coil 517301
Rebuild 54187
14SV Detergent 14029
Coil N/A
Rebuild (plunger) 21513
16SV Vent 517339
Coil 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
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Sterilizers
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Sterilizers

3600 SERIES

Controls (See M/C Il Controls Page 3)

Door Gasket (Red) 536651

Door Gasket (Blue) 61301602425

Door Operation Components

Hall Effect Position Switch 5V 518083
Power Door

Chamber Press Switch 530931
Door Motor & Cord 539384
Manual Door

Air Cylinder 541577
Water Cylinder 518146
Hook Cylinder Side (Water Only) 518386

Refer to the valves list for the solenoid and diaphragm.

Plumbing Components

Safety Valve (40 Ibs) 56913

1/2" Check (ASCO) 513362
Rebuild 513369

Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO) 513363
Rebuild 513369

Check Valve 1" (ASCO) 513699
Rebuild 513700

Strainer 3/4” 36355
Replacement Screen 513448

Strainer 1” 50952
Replacement Screen 513449

Steam Trap 1/2” 61301602492

Steam Trap 3/4" 23614
Rebuild 27557

"Air In" Filter (Needs 2) 61301600303

Heat Exchanger (Brass 5 X 14) 66783

Water Ejector 60699

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap) 23815

13




Sterilizers

All listed solenoid valves have green molded coils. To
change from a coil with a blue casing to a green molded coil,
order one of the following:

4' Cord 517360
6' Cord 517361
8' Cord 517362
10' Cord 517363
3622 VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber 61301604083
Coll 517304
Rebuild 61301604084
2SV Chamber Drain 61301604083
Coll 517304
Rebuild 61301604084
3SV Air In (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
5/6SV Witr. To Drn & Ejector (Dual) 517356
Coll 517301
Rebuild 61301601738
7SV Multitherm 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
8SV Steam to Jacket 517342
Coll 517299
Rebuild 54186
Manual Doors
12SV Air To Door Cylinder 517357
Coll 517303
Rebuild 68381
12SV Water To Door Cylinder 541627
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301601837
Diaphragm Valve (Safety Shut-Off) 61301605027
Rebuild 61301603671
4 Way Valve (Air Only) 541576
4 Way Valve (Water Only) 517523
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Sterilizers

3633 VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber 61301604083
Coll 517304
Rebuild 61301604084
2SV Chamber Drain 61301604083
Coll 517304
Rebuild 61301604084
3SV Air In (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
4SV Multitherm Bypass 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
5/6SV Witr. To Drn & Ejector (Dual) 517356
Coll 517301
Rebuild 61301601738
7SV Multitherm 517339
Coll 517300
Rebuild 61301601739
8SV Steam to Jacket 517342
Coll 517299
Rebuild 54186
Manual Doors
12SV Air To Door Cylinder 517357
Coll 517303
Rebuild 68381
12SV Water To Door Cylinder 541627
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301601837
Diaphragm Valve (Safety Shut-Off) 61301605027
Rebuild 61301603671
4 Way Valve (Air Only) 541576
4 Way Valve (Water Only) 517523
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Sterilizers

6900 SERIES

Controls (See M/C Il Controls Page 3)

Door Gasket Original Round (Green) 40441
U-Shaped (Green) 513968
Oversized (Grey) 517553

Door Operation Components

"Door Closed" Internal Switch (1S/4S) 61301605325

"Door Jammed" Internal Switch (3S/6S) 61301605325

"Door Opened" Switch (2S/5S) 50982

Door Lift Screw 40458

Door Lift Nut (Brass) 40460

Timing Belt 47392

Motor Only 533596

Mounting Brackets (Need 2) 536663

Pressure Switch 517493

"U"-Bracket For New Style Pressure Sw 517494

Plumbing Components

Safety Valve (40 Ibs) 56913

Check Valve 1/4” (Stainless Steel) 66838

Check Valve 3/8” 19112

Check Valve 3/4" Inline (Conbraco) 08045

Check Valve 1" Inline (Conbraco) 21815

Check Valve 1-1/4" Inline 14882

Strainer 1” 50952
Replacement Screen 513449

Steam Trap 3/4" 23614
Rebuild 27557

"Air In" Filter (Needs 2) 61301600303

Spray Arms

Outer Spinner Bearing (Short - 1/2") 41135

Inner Spinner Bearing (Long-3/4") 41136

End Plug 536958

Set Screw For End Plug E5008
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Sterilizers

6900 AMPS VALVES
1SV Steam To Chamber 517342
Coil 517299
Rebuild 54186
22SV Trap Drain (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coil 517303
Rebuild (Plunger) 61301600443
30M Chamber Drain (Ball Valve) 61301604372
3SV Air In 517342
Coil 517299
Rebuild 54186
6SV Water to Ejector 517343
Coil 517301
Rebuild 54187
14SV Detergent 14029
Coil N/A
Rebuild (Plunger) 21513
15SV Steam To Sump (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coil 517303
Rebuild (Plunger) 61301600443
17SV Hot Water 517341
Coil 517301
Rebuild 61301601818
26SV Cold Water 517341
Coil 517301
Rebuild 61301601818
27SV Condenser Water 517340
Coil 517301
Rebuild 54198
28SV Special Water 517341
Coil 517301
Rebuild 61301601818
3-Way Air (SS) 541582
Coil 517302
Rebuild 54188
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Sterilizers

4200 (MPS) SERIES

Controls (See M/C Il Controls Page 3)

Door Gasket D-Shape (Blue or Red)
V-Shape (Red)

Door Operation Components

Door Safety Bellows & Housing (MPS)
Door Motor (W/brk't. Replaces 52083)
Door Motor Capacitor

Relay 120VAC,DPDT

Cam Switch ("Open", "Closed", "Sealed")
Hook Lift Lever

Plumbing Components
Safety Valve (40 Ibs)
Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO)
Rebuild
Check Valve 3/4” Inline (Conbraco)
Check Valve 1" (ASCO)
Rebuild
Check Valve 11/2” Inline (Conbraco)
Strainer 3/4”
Replacement Screen
Strainer 1”
Replacement Screen
Steam Trap 3/8”
Steam Trap 3/4"
Rebuild
"Air In" Filter (Needs 2)
1/4” Air Reg.
Water Ejector (42" Unit)
Water Ejector (76" Unit)

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap)

19

60866
517453

35789
536846
60788
68949
513384
27900

56916
513363
513369
08045
513699
513700
61301602477
36355
513448
50952
513449
68722

23614

27557
61301600303
32696

66784

66762
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Sterilizers

All listed solenoid valves have green molded coils. To
change from a coil with a blue casing to a green molded coil,
order one of the following:

4' Cord 517360
6' Cord 517361
8' Cord 517362
10’ Cord 517363

4200 MPS VALVES

1SV Steam To Chamber (Steel Diaphragm) 541581

Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
2SV Pilot Air to Drain Diaphragm SS 541582
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600442
2DV Drain Diaphragm 37831
Rebuild 517154
3SV Air In (Steel Diaphragm) 541581
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600443
5SV Cooling Water 517343
Coll 517301
Rebuild 54187
6SV Water to Ejector (42") 517341
Coll 517301
Rebuild 61301601818
6SV Pilot Air to Water Diaphragm SS (76") 541582
Coll 517303
Rebuild 61301600442
6DV Water Diaphragm (76" Only) 37829
Rebuild 517153
8SV Steam to Jacket 517342
Coll 517299
Rebuild 54186
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Sterilizers

100 SERIES

Controls (See PACS-2000 Controls Page 4)

Door Gaskets

1616 Original (Blue)
U-Shape (Green)
Oversize (Grey)

2020 Original (Blue)
U-Shape (Blue)
Oversize (Grey)

Door Operation Components
Gasket Pressure Switch

Door Switch (3S,7S) Center Mount
Door Cable (W/Turnbuckle & Eye)
Door Handle

Plumbing Components
Safety Valve (40 Ibs)
Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO)
Rebuild
Check Valve 3/8 (ASCO)
Rebuild
Strainer 3/4”
Replacement Screen
Drain Temp Switch
Float Switch "Water In Drain"
Steam Trap 1/2” (Jacket & Chamber)
"Air In" Filter
Mini-Valve (Black Knob)
Stone Filter Disc
Baffle Stud Repair Kit (Requires 3)
Water Ejector

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap)

21

61301605017
513966
517738
61301605016
513967
517739

61301600350
61301601670
511400
511780

61301604180
513363
513369
513361
513369
36355
513448
539126
61301601173
61301602492
61301600303
11929
61301613275
530625
59858

07181



Sterilizers

100 SERIES VALVES

1SV Steam To Chamber 61301601697
Coll 61301600154
Rebuild 61301601739

2SV Chamber Drain 61301601701
Coll 61301600157
Rebuild 61301600443

3SV Air In 61301601698
Coll 61301600156
Rebuild 61301601740

4SV Multitherm Valve 61301601697
Coll 61301600154
Rebuild 61301601739

5/6SV Cooling/Water to Ejector (Dual) 61301601696
Coll 61301600153
Rebuild 61301601738

7SV Multitherm 61301601700
Coll 61301600157
Rebuild 61301601742

8SV Steam to Jacket (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

8SV Steam to Jacket (Green Coil) 61301601697
Coll 61301600154
Rebuild 61301601739

10,11,12,13SV Door Seal/Unseal 61301601695
Coll 61301600153
Rebuild 61301601737

Black to Green Coil Cord Adapter 61301609802
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Sterilizers

200 SERIES

Controls (See PACS-2000 Controls Page 4)

Door Gasket 61301600108
Door Operation Components

Door Plate Switch 61301602316
Hall Effect Position Switch 61301600639
Power Door

Chamber Press Switch 530931

Door Motor 539384

Door Motor Capacitor 518162

Door Motor Relay 61301601073
Manual Door

Air Cylinder 541577

Refer to the valves list for the solenoid and diaphragm.

Plumbing Components
Safety Valve (45 Ibs)
Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO)
Rebuild
Strainer 3/4”
Replacement Screen
Strainer 1”
Replacement Screen
Drain Temp Switch
Float Switch "Water In Drain"
Steam Trap 1/2” (Jacket)
Steam Trap 3/4" (Chamber)
Rebuild
Steam Trap 3/4" (Chamber HC/LS Only )
Rebuild
"Air In" Filter (Needs 2)
Heat Exchanger (Brass 5 X 14)
Water Ejector

Chamber Drain Screen Assy. (Pin Trap)
Replacement Screen

23

61301601576
513363
513369
36355
513448
50952
513449
539126
61301601173
61301602492
23614

27557
61301603751
61301603755
61301600303
66783

60699

61301604624
61301600512




Sterilizers

200 SERIES VALVES

1SV Steam To Chamber 61301601701
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 61301600443

2SV Chamber Drain 61301601702
Coil 61301600429
Rebuild 61301604084

3SV Air In 61301601701
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 61301600443

5/6SV Cooling/Water to Ejector (Dual) 61301601696
Coil 61301600153
Rebuild 61301601738

8SV Steam to Jacket 61301603374
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

Manual Doors Only

12SV Air To Door Cylinder (Manual Door) 61301601836
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 61301601837

Diaphragm Valve (Safety Shut-Off) 61301605027
Rebuild 61301603671

4 Way Valve 541576
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Sterilizers

400/500 SERIES

Controls (See PACS-3000 Controls Page 4)

Door Gaskets

400 Series Blue Gasket With Red Stripe 61301609895
Convert From Graphite Kit 61301609371

500 Series Blue Gasket With Red Stripe 61301609896
Convert From Graphite Kit 61301609373

Door Operation Components

Door "Not Closed" Switch 3S/7S 61301608277

Power Door Components

Door "Opened" Switch 61301608277

Door Motor 61301601143

Capacitor, Door Motor Run 2.5 MFD 61301608490

Resistor, PWR, 50W, 400 Ohm 61301608173

Relay, DPDT 24VAC 61301601073

Plumbing Components

Safety Valve (45 Ibs) 61301608100

Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO) 513363
Rebuild 513369

Check Valve 3/8 (ASCO) 513361
Rebuild 513369

Strainer 3/4” 36355
Replacement Screen 513448

Drain Temp Switch 539126

Float Switch "Water In Drain" 61301601173

Steam Trap 1/2” (Jacket) 61301602492

Steam Trap 3/8” (Drip Leg) 68722

"Air In" Filter 61301600303

Mini-Valve (Black Knob) 11929

Water Ejector 59858

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap) 61301608230

Secondary Chamber Bleed Drain Screen 61301608303
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Sterilizers

400/500 SERIES VALVES

1-8-10-12SV Chmbr,Jckt, Door (Green Coil) 61301601697

Coll 61301600154
Rebuild 61301601739
1-8-10-12SV Chmbr,Jckt, Door (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A
2SV Chamber Drain 61301601701
Coll 61301600157
Rebuild 61301600443
3SV Air In (Green Coil) 61301608423
Coll 61301600156
Rebuild 61301608453
3SV Air In (Black Coil) 61301609450
Coll 61301609452
Rebuild 61301609451
5/6SV Witr. To Drn & Ejector (Dual) 61301601696
Coll 61301600153
Rebuild 61301601738
5SV Cooling Water (Black Coil) 61301608583
Coll 61301608962
Rebuild 61301608963
6SV Water To Ejector (Black Coil) 61301609315
Coll N/A
Rebuild 61301609505
14SV Secondary Drain (Green Coil) 61301601695
Coll 61301600153
Rebuild 61301601737
14SV Secondary Drain (Black Coil) 61301608583
Coll 61301608962
Rebuild 61301608963
Black to Green Coil Cord Adapter 61301609802
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Sterilizers

700 SERIES

Controls (See PACS-3000 Controls Page 4)

Door Gasket (Blue)
Convert From Graphite Kit

Door Operation Components

Door Position Switch DPST 6A. ANCR
Door Position Switch 10A NO/NC Snap
Door Motor Control Board 90VDC
Clutch (Torque Coupler)

Relay, 3PDT 24VAC

Relay, Latch ,MAG,DPDP,24VAC

Plumbing Components
Safety Valve (45 Ibs)
Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO)
Rebuild
Check Valve 3/8 (ASCO)
Rebuild
1" Strainer
Replacement Screen
Drain Temp Switch
Float Switch "Water In Drain"
Steam Trap 1/2” (Jacket)
Steam Trap 3/8” (Drip Leg)
1/4" Air Reg.
Heat Exchanger
"Air In" Filter (Needs 2)
Mini-Valve (Black Knob)
Water Ejector

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap)
Secondary Chamber Bleed Drain Screen

27

61301609366
61301609375

61301602316
61301608795
61301608595
61301608991
61301608830
61301604716

61301608100
513363
513369
513361
513369
50952
513449
539126
61301601173
61301602492
68722

32696
61301608571
61301600303
11929

60699

61301608230
61301608303



Sterilizers

700 SERIES VALVES

1SV Steam To Chamber (Green Coil) 61301603374
Coll 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

1SV Steam To Chamber (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

2V Chamber Drain (Pneumatic) 61301608458
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301608965

3V Air In (Pneumatic) 61301608458
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301608965

5/6SV Witr. To Drn & Ejector (Dual) 61301601696
Coll 61301600153
Rebuild 61301601738

5SV Cooling Water (Black Coil) 61301608852
Coll 61301609378
Rebuild 61301608853

6SV Water To Ejector (Black Coil) 61301609315
Coll N/A
Rebuild 61301609505

8SV Steam to Jacket (Green Coil) 61301603374
Coll 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

8SV Steam to Jacket (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

10/12SV Door Seal/Unseal (Green Coil) 61301601697
Coll 61301600154
Rebuild 61301601739

10/12SV Door Seal/Unseal (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

14SV Secondary Drain 61301608583
Coll 61301608962
Rebuild 61301608963

Air Pilot Valve (3/2 .250, 24V) VALTEO013
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Sterilizers

800 SERIES

Controls (See PACS-3000 Controls Page 4)

Door Gasket (Blue)
Convert From Graphite Kit

Door Operation Components

Door Gasket Pressure Switch 30-60 PSI
"Door Open-Decel-Swing-In" Switch
"Door Closed" Switch (3/7S)

"Slide Out" Door Switch (25/26S)

Door Motor Control Board 90VDC
Clutch (Torque Coupler)

Relay, DPDT 24VAC

Relay, Latch ,MAG,DPDP,24VAC

Plumbing Components
Safety Valve (45 Ibs)
Check Valve 3/4” (ASCO)
Rebuild
Check Valve 3/8 (ASCO)
Rebuild
1” Strainer
Replacement Screen
Drain Temp Switch
Float Switch "Water In Drain"
Steam Trap 1/2” (42" Only)
Steam Trap 3/4” (76" Only)
Rebuild
1/4” Air Reg.
Heat Exchanger
"Air In" Filter (Needs 2)
Water Ejector (42" Unit)
Water Ejector (76" Unit)

Chamber Drain Screen (Pin Trap)
Secondary Chamber Bleed Drain Screen
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61301609559
61301609903

61301608845
61301608795
61301602316
61301608277
61301608595
61301608991
61301601073
61301604716

61301601576
513363
513369
513361
513369
50952
513449
539126
61301601173
61301602492
61301603751
61301603755
32696
61301608571
61301600303
60699

66762

61301609474
61301608303



Sterilizers

800 SERIES 42" VALVES

1SV Steam To Chamber (Green Coil) 61301603374
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

1SV Steam To Chamber (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coil 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

2SV Chamber Drain (Pneum) 61301609873
Actuator Seal Kit 61301609379
Rebuild 61301609893

3SV Air In (Pneum) 61301608458
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301608965

5SV Cooling Water 61301608852
Coil 61301609378
Rebuild 61301608853

6SV Water to Ejector 61301609315
Coil N/A
Rebuild 61301609505

8SV Steam to Jacket (Green Coil) 61301603374
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

8SV Steam to Jacket (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coil 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

10/12SV Door Seal/Unseal (Green Coil) 61301603374
Coil 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

10/12SV Door Seal/Unseal (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coil 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

14SV Secondary Drain 61301608583
Coil 61301608962
Rebuild 61301608963

Air Pilot Valve (Head & Tail) VALTE0012

Air Pilot Valve (3/2 .250, 24V) VALTEO0013

Black to Green Coil Cord Adapter 61301609802
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Sterilizers

800 SERIES 76" VALVES

1SV and 8SV Solenoids to Pneum. Pkg. 61301609925

1V Steam to Chamber (Pneum) 61301609884
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301609904

2SV Chamber Drain (Pneum) 61301609874
Actuator Seal Kit 61301609379
Rebuild 61301609894

3SV Air In (Pneum) 61301608458
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301608965

5SV Cooling Water (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

6V Water to Ejector (Pneum) 61301608458
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301608965

8SV Solenoid See 1SV

8V Steam to Jacket (Pneum) 61301609884
Actuator Seal Kit 61301608964
Rebuild 61301609904

10/12SV Door Seal/Unseal (Green Coil) 61301603374
Coll 61301600157
Rebuild 54186

10/12SV Door Seal/Unseal (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

14SV Secondary Drain (Black Coil) 61301609872
Coll 61301604049
Rebuild N/A

Air Pilot Valve (Head & Tail) VALTE0012

Air Pilot Valve (3/2 .250, 24V) VALTEO013

Black to Green Coil Cord Adapter 61301609802
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Sterilizers
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Warming Cabinets

5520/5525/5530

Controls

Display Board (Obs.Order MP-126C)

Heater, 120V/500W
Temp Sensor (2 lead)
Temp Sensor (3 Lead)
Circuit Breaker, 10A
Circuit Breaker, 20A
Power Supply Assy.
Transformer

Fan, 120V
Potentiometer
Overheat Thermostat 212° N.O.
Relay, 45A (Heater)
Relay, 2.5A (Fan)
Switch, Door

Misc. Components

Door Gasket (Perimeter)
Shelf / Compartment Gasket
Knob

Foot (5530)

Foot , Screw

Catch, Magnetic (On Door)
Door Handle 12"

Door Handle 18"
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61301603218
69093

69200
517296
69110

69109

69155

69090

69094

60768

69107
514107
61301605584
69249

69037
69216
69237
14813
E5210
60624
69056
69865



Warming Cabinets

5540/5545/5550

Controls

Display Board (Obs.Order MP-126D)
Overheat Thermostat 212° N.O.

Fuse, 3A

Fuse, .25A

Heater, 120V/500W
Fan, 120V

Circuit Breaker, 10A
Circuit Breaker, 20A
Power Supply Board
Transformer (24V)
Temp. Probe
Relay,45A (Heater)
Relay, 2.5A (Fan)
Thermostat, 212
Door Switch

Misc. Components

Door Gasket (Perimeter)
Shelf / Compartment Gasket
Catch, Magnetic (On Door)
Door Handle 12"

Door Handle 18"
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61301602894
69107

72441

69425

69093

69094

69110

69109
513013
69090
518407
514107
61301605584
69107

69249

69037
69216
60624
69056
69865



Warming Cabinets

5524/5618/5624
Temperature Probe 61301600624
Display / CPU Board 61301600382

Power Supply Board (6 pin J2 Connector) 61301601841

If original power supply has a 7 pin J2 connector, order the
package 61301604375.

Stand-Off For Power Supply Board 61301605229
Solid State Relays — Fan & Heater (4) 61301605300
Printed Circuit Board Cont/Display 61301600382

Fuse, 12A, 2FU, Full size Warmer (115V) 61301600840
Fuse, 5A, 2FU, Half Size Warmer (115V) 61301601452
Fuse, 6.25A, 2FU, Full Size Warmer (230V) 61301600841
Fuse, 3A, 2FU, Half Size Warmer (230V) 67621

Fuse Holder (Set Of 12) 87848
Fan, Full & Half Size (115V) Internal 61301600439
Fan, Full & Half Size (230V) Internal 61301600440

Fan, Flat Pak (Top, Back Of Unit) 115V 61301602603
Fan, Flat Pak (Top, Back Of Unit) 230V 61301602604

Heater, Full & Half Size (115V) 61301600474
Heater, Full & Half Size (230V) 61301600611
6' Optional Power Cord Kit 61301605436
New Style Hinge Kit (To Convert From Old) 61301603505
Shelf Support Clip 910312600
New Style Hinge Only 912032200
Warming Cabinet Serial No. w/ "SW" Use The Following
5618/5624 Side Gasket (Qty.2) 61301603370
5524 Side Gasket (Qty.2) 61301603368

5524/5618/5624 Center Gasket (Qty.2) 61301603369
Warming Cabinet Serial No. w/ "SZ" Use The Following
5524/5618/5624 Gasket (By The Foot) R4065
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Warming Cabinets
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20-30-36KW Steam Generators

Universal Components

Element Gasket
Element Bolts(6)

3-Pole Contactor 3PH

4-Pole Contactor Single Phase

Sight Glass With O-Rings 9-3/4”
Sight Glass With O-Rings 7-7/8"
Sight Glass Valves (Pair)
Angled Sight Glass Valves

Spark Plug Probe
Probe Insulator

1/4" Feed Water Solenoid Valve (CAS-20)
1/2" Feed Water Solenoid Valve (CAS-30)
3/8 NPT Check Valve

1/2"NPT Check Valve

100 PSIG Safety Valve

Pressure Control (Operating)

Pressure Control ( Hi Limit W/man reset)

Pressure Gauge

Level Control Board

Elements CAS-20 C,D,E (17 inch)

49943
49944
49938
51012
62790
49958
49957
61250
49940
68308
61245
536586
19112
19114
49949
49947
49948
49941
68307

240V 1ph 20KW
208 V 3ph 20KW
240 V 3ph 20KW
380 V 3ph 20KW
415V 3ph 20KW
480 V 3ph 20KW
600 V 3ph 20KW

Elements CAS-20A&AF (12 inch)

513944
513950
513946
513947
513943
513948
513945

240V 1ph 20KW
240 V 3ph 20KW
208 V 3ph 20KW
380 V 3ph 20KW
480 V 3ph 20KW

49935
49934
55967
68770
68718

Wire Assy From Contactor To Elements (1) 531065
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20-30-36KW Steam Generators

Elements CAS-30/36

12KW
208 V 3ph 12KW
240V 1ph 12KW
240 V 3ph 12KW
380 V 3ph 12KW
415V 3ph 12KW
480 V 3ph 12KW
600 V 3ph 12KW

18KW
208 V 3ph 18KW
240 V 1ph 18KW
240 V 3ph 18KW
380 V 3ph 18KW
415V 3ph 18KW
480 V 3ph 18KW
600 V 3ph 18KW

536522
536523
536524
536575
536576
536577
536578

536515
536516
536517
536518
536519
536520
536521

NOTE: Elements for all boilers ship with gasket, sealer

and 6 Bolts

PROBES

1-1/2" 531032

5" 61243

5-3/4" 61241

6-3/8" 61242

PUMPS

30 & 36 KW Pump & Motor 536585

Procon Pump 58630
Motor 58629

Teel Pump 49952

CAS-30C Pump 1.6GPM 61301608522

Plastic Flo-Jet Pump 513957
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Washers

CASTLE 7515
Fuse - 3A 72441
Fuse - .25A 69425
Battery - 1.5V (D) 60670
Battery Backup 530473
Det. & San. Pump Tube 511898
Viton Diaph. (Use w Tec-San) 61301600664
EPDM Diaph. (Use w Tec-Wash IlI) 61301600663
Post Bearing - Top Spinner 530721
Post Bearing - Bottom Spinner 530722
Spinner - Top & Bottom 541534
Spinner Cap 530720
Spray Nozzle 69657
Circulating Pump Repair Pkg. 68393
Dolly Wheels 536588
Door Gasket 69628
CASTLE 7538
Rinse Agent Replacement Tube — 21” 511898
Det. Replacement Tube — 16” 511899
Mist Eliminator Gasket 530743
Sump Drain Cyl. Assy. 78499
Replacement Stopper 72084
Flex Duct 60" 517178
Replacement Clamp 517181
Mixing Valve Gasket 531121
Nozzle - Lower Spray (Angle) 86247
Nozzle - Spray Arm (V Jet) 530657
Nozzle — Condenser (Atomizer) 78496
Spray Arm Post spinner 78355
Spray Arm (hub assy) 78387
Bearing 78356
Washer 78532
Nut 78359
End Cap 530658
Door Gasket 78392
Wiper 78637
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Washers

CASTLE 7550

Controls

Door Solenoids 125VDC (4&5 Sol.)
SSR’s

EPROM

1 RTD (Wash)

2 RTD (Dry)

Door Switches

Plumbing

Water Valve - (1,2,3 Sol)
Coil
Rebuild

Steam Valve - Valve (6 Sol.)
Coil
Rebuild

Cooling Water Valve (7 Sol.)
Coil
Rebuild

Vapor Condenser Valve (8 Sol.)
Coil
Rebuild

Sump Drain Valve - Valve (9 Sol.)
Coil
Rebuild

Seal, Cover, Flap (In 5A Flange)

Misc. Components
Detergent Wands (3)

Single Wand

Plastic Spinner Arm Nut
Plastic Spinner Arm Bushing

Squeeze Tubing Peristaltic Pump (21”)

Filter, Air, 7550
Complete Door Assy.
Door Spring

Door Gasket
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536271
523329
531086
531131
531132
533174

533318
517301
72505
517342
517299
54186
517343
517301
54187
541582
517302
54188
533319
517303
530860
61301601037

533228
533158
531126
531127
511898
533241
531099
536506
531038



Washers

2415 SONIC / RINSER DRYER

Controls

Switch, Momentary
Lense, Amber ("LID")
Lense, Amber ("FILL")
Lense, Amber ("DRAIN")

Switch, Alternating
Lense, Red ("POWER")
Lense, Amber ("DEGAS")

Fuse 1-3/4 A Fast Blow

Fuse 3A Fast Blow

Fuse 10A Fast Blow

Fuse 15A Fast Blow

Relay, 3PDT

Generator (500W)

Timer Kit (Silver Face to Black Face)
Timer Only (Black Face)

Contactor (2 pole)

Timer 180 sec. Delay

Heater Strip

Level Probe

Isolation Transformer

Lid Components
Lid Limit Switches

Gear Motor

Electric Brake

Torgue Limiter Gear Motor

Misc. Components

Det. Strainer

Det. Sol. Valve (1/4")

Water Sol. Valve (1/2")

Gasket Material

Injector

1/4" Needle Valve

2" Drain Valve

2" Hose (Specify Length)

5/8" Rubber Tubing (Specify Length)
1/4" Plastic Tubing (Specify Length)

a1

2002030
2024010
2024011
2024012
2002019
2024013
2024009
2003053
2003038
2003045
2003047
2006005
2026000
61301602255
61301602222
2007003
2005001
2030016
49833
541513

2002001
5101005
2025008
536029

9000023
3001039
3001036
R3892

3023002
3005021
3002015
R3893

3013027
R3839



Washers
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Washers

2460-UC SONIC CLEANER

Controls

Digital Timer

Controller, PLC-20 I/O

Light, Green

Light, Red

Circuit Breaker,20AMP,2 Pole
Sonic Generator 1200W,40KHZ
Heater 500WATT,120V

Switch, Rocker "Drain”
Thermostat (Heater) TS1
Overheat Thermostat (Heater) TS2
Float Switch (Water Level)

Lid Operation Components
Lid Lift Cylinder

4 Way Valve (Water To Lid Cylinders)

Valve, Flow Adj. (Lid Speed)
Tubing, 1/4"

Pressure Regulator (Water To Cylinders)

Lid Gasket Replacement Kit

Switch, Magnetic (Lid Closed & Footswitch)

Magnet
Proximity Switch (Detergent Level)
Switch, Front Panel Plunger
Kick Plate
Latch, Front Panel Locking
Detergent Bottle Cap
Check Valve 1/2"
Spring (Lid)

Misc. Components
Valve, Hot Water 1/2"
Lift Roller

Check Valve 1/8"
Detergent Pump

43

SS20TIME0015
SS20PLC-0033
SS20LIGH0010
SS20LIGH0011
SS20CIRC0001
SSKS4012
SS20HEAT0003
SS10SWIT0021
SS20TEMP0001
SS20TEMP0009
SS20LEVEO005

SS40PNEU0024
SS30VALV0400
SS40PNEU0100
SS40TUBE0019
SS40REGUO0008
SS11116-53-15
SS20SWIT0025
SS20MISC0022
SS20PROX0007
SS20SWIT0005
SS513649
SS40LATCO0004
SS513689
SS30VALV0022
SS40MISC0100

SS30VALV0200
S$S512939
SS30VALV0023
SS30PUMP0036



Washers

2460-RD RINSER DRYER

Controls

Digital Timer

Controller, PLC-20 I/O

Light, Green

Light, Red

Circuit Breaker 30A
Thermocouple (Temp Probe)
Water Ejector (Detergent Injector)
Thermostat (Overtemp) TS1

Lid Operation Components
Lid Lift Cylinder

4 Way Valve (Water To Lid Cylinders)

Valve, Flow Adj. (Lid Speed)
Tubing, 1/4"

Pressure Regulator (Water To Cylinders)

Lid Gasket Replacement Kit

Switch, Magnetic (Lid Closed & Footswitch)

Magnet
Proximity Switch (Detergent Level)
Switch, Front Panel Plunger
Kick Plate
Latch, Front Panel Locking
Detergent Bottle Cap
Check Valve 1/2"
Spring (Lid)

Misc. Components
Valve, Hot Water 1/2"

Lift Roller
Check Valve 1/8"
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SS20TIMEQ0015
SS20PLC-0033
SS20LIGH0010
SS20LIGH0011
SS20CIRC0002
SS20TEMP2008
SS30PUMP0105
SS20TEMP0023

SS40PNEU0024
SS30VALV0400
SS40PNEU0100
SS40TUBEO0019
SS40REGUO0008
SS11116-53-15
SS20SWIT0025
SS20MISC0022
SS20PROX0007
SS20SWIT0005
SS513649
SS40LATCO0004
SS513689
SS30VALV0022
SS40MISC0100

SS30VALV0200
SS512939
SS30VALV0023



Washers
GE FANUC CONTROLS

Power Supply IC693PWR321 2031027
Battery P0020693

CPU 313, 5 Slot Base 400406
CPU 331 OBSOLETE — Replaced by CPU 350

CPU 350 IC693CPU350 * 2031029
CPU 341 IC693CPU341 * 401239
EPROM for CPU 313/331 * 400907
Base Unit, 10 Slot (includes new battery) 2031028
ASCII Module HE693ASC224x 400518
Thermocouple Module HE693THM446x 2031034
Thermocouple wifitting 401126
Thermocouple Wire 2023030
Blank Module IC693ACC310 2031033

DC Input/AC Output Module IC693MDR390 2031031
AC Input/AC Output Module IC693MARS590 2031032

DC Input Module IC693MDL634 400756
AC Output Module IC693MDL940 400575
Touch Screen 5" B/W * 2031035
Touch Screen 6” Color * 2031036
Interface cable for Touch Screen 400190
Ribbon cable for Touch Screen Y960479
Printer, Syntest 400868
Printer Paper 400924

*Must specify program number and washer serial number
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Washers
GE VERSAMAX CONTROLS

Power Supply (120VAC) IC200PWR102
CPU *

Thermocouple Module IC200ALG630

Input Module, 24VDC, 32PT IC200MDL650
1C200MDL330

Carrier, 1/0 Box Style IC200CHS022
Carrier, 1/0 Connector Style IC200CHS003
Power Supply, 24VDC, 6.5A

EAGLE SIGNAL 190+ CONTROLS

61301605230
P0021225
P0021189
61301605120
61301605122
P0021226
P0021227
61301605123

DAD/M

Controller, 190+
Memory Transport Module *
Battery Module
Expander Board

AC Input Module

DC Input Module

AC Output Module

DC Output Module
Thermocouple Module
Thermocouple wifitting
Thermocouple Wire
Printer, Digitec

Printer Paper

Take Up Reel

2031011
2031009
2031023
400875
2031010
2031018
2031020
2031019
2031021
2031024
401126
2023030
2034001
2034005
OBSOLETE

*Must specify program number and washer serial number
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Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER

Controls See GE FANUC, VERSAMAX or
EAGLE SIGNAL 190+ Controls (Pages 45 & 46)

Switches
Power/Reset Switch (Allen Bradley only. Parts for GE
switches no longer available)

Switch, Selector, 2 position, Green 2002047

Light Unit 2015060

Lamp, LED, 120V (Long Lasting) 2015040

Block, Contact, N.O. 2009010
Start, PB, Green, Non-lllum 2002046
Stop, PB, Red, Non-lllum 400174
Indicators
Indicator, Red 2015045
Indicator, Blue 2015050
Indicator, Yellow 2015055
Indicator, Green 2015070
Lamp, LED, 120V (Long Lasting) 2015040

Misc. Controls

Board, Liquid Level Control 2011000
Relay, Floor Tilt Control (1CR)(120V) 400181

Relay, Floor Tilt Control (2&3CR)(24VDC) 2006009
Capacitor, Floor Tilt Actuator 401071

Alarm 2025004
Rectifier 2025003
Transformer, 120V/24v, .5KVA 2010002
Transformer, 240-480/120-240, 1.5KVA 2010017
Transformer, 120/120, .5KVA 2010019

a7



Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER Cont.

Door

Gasket, Top/Non-Hinge (Order 10" 3021015

Gasket, Hinge Side (Order 7') 400163

Latch, Brixon 7001011

Handle, Door Latch 7001010

Hinge 7002006
Cam, Hinge, Female 7002008
Cam, Hinge, Male 7002009

Switch, Proximity, 12mm (Grey Cable) OBSOLETE

Must Order 400980 & Yellow Cable below.

Switch, Proximity, (Yellow Cable) 400980
Cable, Yellow (7600) Y960789
Cable, Yellow (7700) Y960788

Switch, Mechanical w/Actuator 2002063

Threshold Seal Y940230

Locking Strip, Gasket 400705

Tool, Locking Strip 9000025

Decal, “Push To Exit” 2019044

Window On Door, Lexan Y950508
Gasket, Door Window Y950509

Interior Light

Bulb, 25W Fluorescent 401267

Receptacle, Lamp, Porcelain 2018010

Window For Interior Light, Lexan Y950312
Gasket, Interior Light Window Y950311
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Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER Cont.

Motor Overloads

Wash Pump 5HP, 208/240V 2008007
Wash Pump 7-1/2HP, 208/240V 2008008
Wash Pump 5HP, 480V 2008005
Wash Pump 7-1/2HP, 480V 2003057
Drying Blower, 208V 2008004
Drying Blower, 240V 2008003
Drying Blower, 480V 2008002
Contactors
Wash Pump 5HP 2007004
Wash Pump 7-1/2HP 2007012
Drying Blower 2007000
Manifold Drive 2007000
Fuses
Wash Pump Fuses (1F-3F)

20A 208V/240V 2003011

25A 2003012

15A 2003032
Wash Pump (1F-3F), 7-1/2HP, 480V — 20A 2003057
Dryer Blower (4F-6F), 208V — 7A 2003006
Dryer Blower (4F-6F), 240V — 15A 2003010
Dryer Blower (4F-6F), 480V — 6A 2003054
Manifold Motor (7F) — 7A 2003006
Exhaust Blower (8F), (Optional) — 15A 2003010
Fuse (14F) — 1A 2003036
Fuse (15F) — 15A 2003047
Fuse (16F) — 2A 2003037
Fuse (17F-23F) — 4A 400303
Fuse (24F), 7600 — 2.5A 400972
Fuse (25F-27F) — 1/2A 2003035
Fuse (28F) — 1A 2003036
Fuse (29F-30F) — 10A 2003059
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Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER Cont.

Old Style Booster Heater

Booster Heater, Graham, Heliflow 3016000

Gasket Kit 9114001
Pressure Gauge 8003003
Temperature Gauge 2012006
Pressure Relief Valve 3005011
Steam Valve, 1-1/2" 3001052

Rebuild Kit 9101004
Trap, Steam, 1/2" 3006008
Trap, Steam, 3/4” 3006009
Check Valve, 1/2" 3003000
Check Valve, 3/4” 3003001

New Style Booster Heater
Booster Heater Kit

(Replaces old ITT Flat Plate) B010364
Heat Exchanger Only B010180
Steam Valve, 1" 3001051
Rebuild Kit 9101009
Trap, Steam, 3/4” 3006009
Trap, Steam, 1/2", Brass Angle STEAMO0001
Check Valve, 3/4” 3003001
Vacuum Breaker, 3/4” 3005028
Water Valve, 1" 3001045
Rebuild Kit 9101048
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Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER Cont.

Dryer / Exhaust

Motor, Dryer Blower 5101010
Blower, Dryer 4001000
Coil, Steam, Air Heating 3016006
Coil, Condenser (3 Coils Needed) B020657
Motor, Damper 5101003
Hose, Blower Intake, 9” 3013033
Filter, Air Intake 9000034

Tubing, Condenser Drain, 3/4” Urebrade 3013025

Floor Lift Mechanism

Actuator, 3” Stroke (7600) 2038001
Actuator, 3” Stroke (7700) 2038002
Switch, Limit 511410

Cable, SS, 1/8” (By The Foot) 1011001
Pulley, cable 1011005
Clamp, cable 1011004
Thimble, 1/8” Cable 401343

Manifold / Drive

Motor, Manifold Drive 5101002
Hose, Manifold (By The Foot) R3896
Clamp, Manifold Hose 3015007

Wear Sleeve, Push Pin, Manifold, Short X740037
Wear Sleeve, Push Pin, Manifold, Long X740038

Push Bar Assembly (7600) Y780010-52
Push Bar Assembly (7700) Y940182
Idler Assembly 7830041
Bearing, Idler Sprocket 400117
Sprocket, Idler 6001008
Torque Limiter, 3/4” 6003001
Coupling, Torque Limiter 6003000
Bearing, Flange 6004009
Seal, Manifold Drive Shaft 9207000
Bearing, Drive Shaft, Nylon 6004017
Attachment, Chain w/Link X960176

Chain, Manifold Drive, SS (By The Foot) 6002004
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Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER Cont.

Plumbing

Valve, Steam, 1 1/2"

(Sump, Booster Heater-Graham) 3001052
Kit, Rebuild 9101004
Coll 9101052

Valve, Steam, 1"

(Drying Steam, Booster Heater-ITT) 3001051
Kit, Rebuild 9101009
Coll 9101051

Valve, Water, 1” (Sump Fill) 3001045
Kit, Rebuild 9101048
Coll 9101049

Valve, Water, 3/4"
(Condenser Water, Non-Vented Option) 3001046

Kit, Rebuild 9101003
Coll 9101049
Valve, Water, 1/2”
(Condenser Water, Drying System) 3001044
Kit, Rebuild 9101008
Coll 9101049
Trap, Steam, 3/4” (Drying Coil) 401112

Trap, Steam, 3/4”
(Sump, Booster Heater, Steam Supply) 3006009

Vacuum Breaker, 1/2” 3005029
Vacuum Breaker, 3/4” 3005028
Valve, Check, 1/2" 3003000
Valve, Check, 3/4" 3003001
Tubing, Dryer Condenser Drain, 3/4” 3013025
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Washers
76-7700 / CF-4C/CS-6F CART WASHER Cont.

Sump
Coil, Sump Heating, 76001, 2, 3 W950262
Coil, Sump Heating, 76004, 5 W950158
Spark Plug, Water Level Probe 2011002
Electrode, Water Level Probe
1/2” Long Y820134-1
3” Long Y820134-15

Bulkhead Fitting, 90 Deg., Deterg/Rinse 400113
Dispenser, Detergent/Rinse,

4100 Beta (7600/7700) 3020002
Multi-Time Timer 9112003
Squeeze Tube 9112006
Drain Valve Y830020

Sump Capacities

7600-1 64" Chamber 45 gal
7600-2 72" Chamber 50 gal
7600-3 80" Chamber 55 gal
7600-4 98” Chamber 55 gal
7600-5 112" Chamber 65 gal
7700 60 gal
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Washers
78-7900A CART WASHER

Controls See GE FANUC, VERSAMAX Controls
(Pages 45 & 46)

Switches
Power/Reset Switch (Allen Bradley only. Parts for GE
switches no longer available)

Switch, Selector, 2 position, Green 401086

Block, Contact, N.O. 401092
Light Unit 401109
Lamp, LED, 120V (Long Lasting) 400768
Door
Gasket, Top/Non-Hinge (Order 10" 3021015
Gasket, Hinge Side (Order 7') 400163
Latch, Brixon 7001011
Handle, Door Latch 7001010
Hinge 7002006
Cam, Hinge, Female 7002008
Cam, Hinge, Male 7002009
Switch, Proximity 61301605134
Cable 61301605136
Decal, “Push To Exit” 2019044
Window On Door, Lexan Y950508
Gasket, Door Window Y950509

Interior Light

Bulb, 25W Fluorescent 401267

Receptacle, Lamp, Porcelain 2018010

Window For Interior Light, Lexan Y950312
Gasket, Interior Light Window Y950311
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Washers
78-7900A CART WASHER Cont.

Motor Overloads 7800 208V*

Wash Pump (1M)

Rinse Pump & Dryer Motor (15M-2M)
Recirc. Pump (14M)

Motor Overloads 7800 480V*
Wash/Recirc Pumps-Manifold (1-2-14M)
Rinse Pump (15M)

Dryer Motor (2M)

Motor Overloads 7900 208V*

Wash & Recirc. Pump (1-14M)

Rinse Pump & Dryer Motor (2-3-15M)
Manifold (4M)

Motor Overloads 7900 480V*

Wash Pump (1M)

Wash Pump/Dryer (2-3-15M)

Recirc. Pump/Manifold (4-14M)

Motor Contactors 7800 208V*

Wash Pump (1M)

Rinse Pump/ Dryer/Manifold (2-4-15M)
Recirc. Pump (14M)

Motor Contactors 7800 480V*

Wash Pump (1M)

Recirc/Rinse Pump/Dryer/Mani (2-14-15M)
Motor Contactors 7900 208V*

Wash Pump (1M)

Rinse Pump & Dryer Motor (2-3-15M)
Recirc Pump (14M)

Manifold (4M)

Motor Contactors 7900 480V*

Wash Pump (1M)

Recirc/Rinse Pump/Dryer (2-3-14-15M)
Manifold (4M)

*Refer to manual for other supply voltages
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61301605168
61301605164
61301605167

61301605164
61301605163
61301605162

61301605169
61301605164
61301605165

61301605169
61301605164
61301605165

61301605159
61301605154
61301605158

61301605157
61301605154

61301605160
61301605154
61301605159
61301605155

61301605160
61301605154
61301605155



Washers
78-7900A CART WASHER Cont.

Dryer / Exhaust

Motor, Dryer Blower
Coil, Steam, Air Heating
Hose,9”

Dryer Gasket

Floor Lift Mechanism
Actuator, 3” Stroke (7800)
Actuator, 3” Stroke (7900)
Proximity, Limit

Cable, SS, 1/8” (By The Foot)
Pulley, Cable

Clamp, Cable

Thimble, 1/8” Cable

Manifold / Drive

Motor, Manifold Drive

Hose, Manifold (By The Foot)

Clamp, Manifold Hose

Wear Sleeve, Push Pin, Manifold, Short
Wear Sleeve, Push Pin, Manifold, Long
Push Bar Assembly (7800 ONLY)

Push Bar Assembly (7900 ONLY)
Attachment, Chain w/Link

Chain, Manifold Drive, SS (By The Foot)
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5101010
D030073
3013033
B040038

2038001
2038002
61301605134
1011001
1011005
1011004
401343

5101002
R3896
3015007
X740037
X740038
Y780010-52
Y940182
X960176
6002004



Washers
78-7900A CART WASHER Cont.

Plumbing
Valve, Steam, 1 1/2” 3001052
Kit, Rebuild 9101004
Coil 9101052
Valve, Steam, 1” 3001051
Kit, Rebuild 9101009
Coil 9101051
Valve, Water, 1” 3001045
Kit, Rebuild 9101048
Coil 9101049
Valve, Water, 1/2” 3001044
Kit, Rebuild 9101008
Coil 9101049
Trap,3/4" TD (Watson) P0011264
Trap,1" TD (Watson) P0011265
Trap, Steam, 1/2”, Brass Angle STEAMO0001
Vacuum Breaker, 1/2” 3005029
Vacuum Breaker, 3/4” 3005028
Valve, Check, 1/2” 3003000
Valve, Check, 3/4” 3003001
Sump
Coil, Tank 7800 D030034
Spark Plug, Water Level 2011002
Probe 5-3/4” Long D030374
Probe 21-1/4” Long D030040
SS Hex Nut P0030102
Dispenser, Detergent, Knight P0018005
Pump, Chemical, Rinse Aid 5001024
Drain Valve Y830020
Detergent Wand V500480001

Sump Capacities
7800 80 gal tank
7900 100 gal tank
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Washers
7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS

Controls See GE FANUC, VERSAMAX or
EAGLE SIGNAL 190+ Controls (Pages 45 & 46)

Switches

Power/Reset Switch (Allen Bradley only. Parts for GE
switches no longer available)
Switch, Selector, 2 position, Green 2002047

Light Unit 2015060
Lamp, LED, 120V (long lasting) 2015040
Block, Contact, N.O. 2009010
Start, PB, Green, Non-lllum 2002046
Stop, PB, Red, Non-lllum 400174
Switch, Load Trip (Electric Eye) 2002038
Switch, Load Trip (Micro) 2002016
Actuator 2002036
Switch, Door/Index Frame (Micro) 2002063
Arm, Switch 2002062
Switch, Index Cylinder (Proximity Sensor) 2002070
Switch, Elevator Cylinder w/Cable 400952
Switch, E-Stop, Keyed 401088
Extra Keys (2) 401508
Switch, E-Stop 401087

Switch, Door Safety, Sonic Compartment 2002065
Switch, Toggle, Bypass for Older Indexers 2002009

Indicators

Indicator, Red 2015045
Indicator, Blue 2015050
Indicator, Yellow 2015055
Indicator, Green 2015070
Lamp, LED, 120V (long lasting) 2015040
Contactors

Contactor (1M-5M, 7M) All Voltages 2007000
Contactor, Sonic Generators 2007009
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Washers

7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS Cont.

Fuses

Prewash, Wash, Rinsel, Rinse2 Pump

Drying Blower (1F-15F) — 10A
Sonic Generators (16F) — 25A

Manifold Drive Motor (17F) — 7A
Transformer, 480V (18F-19F) — 15A
110V to Control System (20F) — 8A

110V to GE FANUC (21F) — 2A

Fuse (22F) — 4A

Fuse (23F-25F, 27F, 32F) —

Fuse (26F, 28F-31F) — 2A

Motor Overloads

Overload Relay, 6.0-9.5A (10L-40L) 208V
Overload Relay, 4.0-6.0A (50L) 208V
Overload Relay, 2.5-4.0A (10L-40L) 480V
Overload Relay, 1.6-2.5A (50L) 480V

Misc. Controls
Counter

Transformer, 120VAC/24VAC, .5KVA
Transformer, 240V/480V, 1.5KVA
Transformer, Sonic Generator Isolation

Transformer, PC Isolation

Gauge, Temperature, Balkamp 701-1103
Gauge, Temperature, Balkamp 701-1126

Board, Liguid Level

Single Function (Prewash, Sonic)
Dual Function (Wash, Rinsel)

Master Control Relay
Socket
Alarm

1A
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2003009
2003012
2003006
400985

2003007
2003037
400303

2003036
2003037

2008005
2008004
2008003
2008002

2016000
2010002
400970

2010018
2010019
8003009
8003012

2011000
2011001
400629
400188
2025004



Washers

7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS Cont.

Sump Capacities
Prewash

Sonic
Wash
Rinse
DI Rinse (15-30 Second Cycle)

Prewash Section
Spinner Manifold, Prewash
Spark Plug, Water Level Probe
Probe Tab - 7/8 LG
Probe Tab - 8 LG
Drain Valve
Water Fill Solenoid

Rebuild Kit
Injector, Enzyme/Detergent
Pump, SMP1000

Pump Seal

Housing Gasket

Sonic Section
Generator, Sonic, 500 Watts
Transducers
Transducer Screen for Sump Bottom
Spark Plug, Water Level Probe
Probe Tab - 7/8 LG
Probe Tab - 2-7/8 LG
Drain Valve
Water Fill Solenoid
Rebuild Kit
Injector, Enzyme/Detergent

61

18 gal (CW)
30 gal (HW)
18 gal (HW)
28 gal (HW)
32 GPM

Y940347
2011002
Y820134-2
Y820134-29
3002015
3001046
9101003
3023000
5001002
9106002
9106001

401122
401127
W960284
2011002
Y820134-2
Y820134-13
3002015
3001044
9101008
3023000



Washers

7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS Cont.

Wash Section

Manifold, Complete, LH

Manifold, Complete, RH

O-Rings for Manifold

Hose, Manifold

Spark Plug, Water Level Probe

Probe Tab - 1-3/8 LG

Probe Tab - 5-3/4 LG

Water Fill Solenoid
Rebuild Kit

Steam Solenoid Valve
Rebuild Kit

Trap, Steam , 1/2”

Breaker, Vacuum, 3/4”

Deterg. Pump (Conc. Sensing H3100D)
90° Bulk Fitting, Det. Injection
Probe, Dual Tip, Blue

Coil, Steam

Drain Valve

Pump, SMP1000
Pump Seal
Housing Gasket
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W920323
W920491
1006001
3013031
2011002
Y820134-5
Y820134-22
3001044
9101008
3001050
9101036
3006008
3005029
3020000
400113
3020003
Y940507
3002015
5001002
9106002
9106001



Washers
7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS Cont.

Rinse/DI Rinse Section

Manifold, Complete, LH W920324
Manifold, Complete, RH W920486
O-Rings for Manifold 1006001
Hose, Manifold 3013031
Spark Plug, Water Level Probe 2011002
Probe Tab - 5-3/4 LG Y820134-22
Coil, Steam Y940507
Drain Valve 3002015
Water Fill Solenoid S/S 3001049
Steam Solenoid Valve 3001050
Rebuild Kit 9101036
Trap, Steam , 1/2” 3006008
Breaker, Vacuum, 1/2” 3005029
Pump, SMP1000 (Rinse 1) 5001002
Pump Seal 9106002
Housing Gasket 9106001
Pump, Final Rinse 5001006
Pump Seal 9110000
Switch, SS Float, DI Tank 2011005
Dispenser, Lube 5001007
Rebuild Kit 400914
Injection Fitting 9108010
Foot Valve 9108009

Dryer Section

Blow Off Assembly Y860043
Hose, Blow Off Assembly Y860043
Blower, Dryer 4001000
Motor, Blower 5101010
Motor, Damper 5101003
Steam Solenoid Valve 3001051
Rebuild Kit 9101009
Trap, Steam, 3/4” 401112
Breaker, Vacuum, 3/4” 3005028
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Washers

7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS Cont.

Pneumatic Cylinders

Index Frame, 2” Bore (Uses Switches)

Seal Kit

Index Frame, 2-1/2" Bore (Uses Switches)

Seal Kit

Index Frame, 2-1/2" Bore (Uses Sensors)

Seal Kit

Valve, Flow Control, 3/8”

Door Lift
Seal Kit

Valve, Flow Control, 3/8”

Elevator
Seal Kit

Valve, Flow Control, 3/8”

Filter/Regulator Assembly

Regulator, Doors Down, Elevator Down

Pneumatic Valve Stacks

Norgren, Parker, 2 Valve (Old Style)
Norgren, Parker, 3 Valve (Old Style)

ASCO, 2 Valve (New Style)

ASCO, 3 Valve 4 Coils (New Style)
ASCO, 3 Valve 5 Coils (New Style)
Air Line, Black Vinyl, 3/8” (order by the foot)

Filter, Oil Removal
Lubricating Oil
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8005005
9103010
8005002
9103004
8005007
401316
401081
8005001
401315
401081
8005003
401317
401081
401105
8002002

8006004
8006003
Y970140
Y970139
B010008
3013022
8002005
400269



Washers

7642, 7652, 7662 INDEX WASHERS Cont.

Manifold Drive

Motor, Manifold Drive
Torque Limiter Coupling
Torque Limiter, 3/4”

Shaft, Manifold Drive
Bearing, Manifold Driveshaft
Roller Track Weldment

Doors

Latch, Access Doors

Door Link Assembly, Internal Doors

Rod, All Thread, SS, 3/8X8", for Door Link
Lift Shaft

Gasket, Self Griping, Access Doors

Index Frame Seals, Internal Doors
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5101004
6003000
6003001
7920258
6004000
2860056

7001009
Y950643
Y920377-1
6004019
400560
Y910441
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Washers
7622 — CR22 DECONTAMINATOR

Controls (See Pages 45 & 46)

The Spirit (Grey-Pro) Controller is obsolete.

Use MP-145A GE Fanuc (Y950747) to upgrade.
For GE FANUC parts, see GE FANUC Controls.

Printer, Keltron 2034000
Paper CHARTO0015
Ribbon 61301600006

RTD ( Use with Spirit Controller) 2012018

Probe, Temp (Use with GE Controller) 401126

Timer, BR48A601, 0-10 min 2001008

Relay, Time Delay, 5X829C 2005001

Relay, Time Delay, Cycle Complete 2005000

Relay, Latch, 32E6CAE120 2006001

Alarm, Cycle Complete 2025004

Switches

Power/Reset Switch (Allen Bradley only. Parts for GE
switches no longer available)
Switch, Selector, 2 position, Green 2002047

Light Unit 2015060
Lamp, LED, 120V (long lasting) 2015040
Block, Contact, N.O. 2009010
Wash / DI Rinse Pump Contactor 2007000

Overload Relays, Wash Pump

208V 2008006

230V 2008006

460V 2008004
Overload Relays, DI Rinse Pump

208V 2008004

230V 2008004

460V 2008003
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Washers
7622 — CR22 DECONTAMINATOR Cont.

Booster Heater

Gauge, Temperature 2012006
Gauge, Pressure 8003003
Valve, Pressure Relief 3005011
Control, Temperature, Sterlco 3005018

DI Holding Tank

Pump, SS Teel, 1.5HP 5001006
Valve, Float B040061
Float, Ball — 4" 9000002
Thermostat, 180F 2012014
Door
Gasket, Self Gripping (order 7ft. per door) 3021015
Latch, Door — Kason 7001016
Hinge, Door 7002003
Handle, Access Door 7001004
Spring, Door 7002015
Tube, Door Support, Lower 7880411
Tube, Door Support, Upper 7880413
Switch, Door 511410
Door Interlock Assembly W940332
Solenoid, Pull Type 2037002
Spring, Solenoid Return 400184
Window Y950508
Gasket Y950509
Locking Strip 400705
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Washers

7622 — CR22 DECONTAMINATOR Cont.

Dryer / Exhaust
Blower/Dryer
Coil, Condenser
Contactor, Drying Heater
40A
25A
Element, Heating, 4KW, 208V, (Non-Vent)
Element, Heating, 4KW, 240/480V
Thermostat, Overheat, 300F
Motor, Damper

Manifold Drive

Motor, Manifold Drive

Contactor, Manifold Drive Motor

Drive Shaft Weldment

Torque Limiter, 5/8”

Coupling, Torque Limiter

Bearing, Drive Shaft, Old Style (Stein)
Bearing, Insert, Old Style (Stein)
Bearing, Drive Shaft

Hose, Manifold, Wash (1”ID X 42"Long)
Hose, Manifold, Rinse (3/4”ID X 42”Long)
Hose, Rinse Couple (3/4”ID X 4”Long)
Hose, Wash Couple (1"ID X 4’Long)
O-Ring, Manifold Tube
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4001001
B020657

2007007
2007009
2030034
2030038
2012017
5101003

5101005
2007003
Y900028
6003002
6003000
6004010
6004015
6004018
3013031
3013032
Y960611
Y960612
1006001



Washers

7622 — CR22 DECONTAMINATOR Cont.

Plumbing

Seal, Wash Pump

Rubber Ring, Wash Pump

Pump, DI, 1-1/2HP

Valve, Solenoid, 3/4” (Pre-Wash, Rinse)
Rebuild Kit

Valve, Solenoid, 1/2” (Sump Fill/Condense)

Rebuild Kit
Valve, Solenoid, 1/2” (Steam)
Rebuild Kit
Valve, Solenoid, 1” (DI Rinse)
Trap, Steam, 1/2” Inline (SS)
Trap, Steam, 1/2” Angle (Brass)
Dispenser, Detergent, Concen. Sensing
Probe
Squeeze Tube
Valve, Drain

Sump
Diverter Plate

Electrode, Water Level (Spark Plug)
Probe, Water Level, High

Probe, Water Level, Low

Switch, Float (GE Controls)

Bulkhead Fitting, 90 Deg., 1/4” Tubing
Bulkhead Fitting, Straight, 1/4” Tubing
Coil, Steam

Sump Capacity
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9104004
9104003
5001006
3001046
9101003
3001044
9101008
3001050
9101036
3001043
3006008
3006000
3002000
3020003
9112006
3002015

7960236
2011002
Y820134
3020003
2011005
400288

3020005
Y940507

18 Gallons
(retained)



Washers
7626 — CR26 DECONTAMINATOR

Controls (See Pages 45 & 46)

The Spirit (Grey-Pro) Controller is obsolete.

Use MP-145A GE Fanuc (Y950747) to upgrade.
For GE FANUC parts, see GE FANUC Controls.

Printer, Keltron 2034000
Paper CHARTO0015
Ribbon 61301600006

RTD ( Use with Spirit Controller) 2012018

Probe, Temp (Use with GE Controller) 401126

Timer, BR48A601, 0-10 min 2001008

Relay, Time Delay, 5X829C 2005001

Relay, Time Delay, Cycle Complete 2005000

Relay, Latch, 32E6CAE120 2006001

Alarm, Cycle Complete 2025004

Switches

Power/Reset Switch (Allen Bradley only. Parts for GE
switches no longer available)
Switch, Selector, 2 Position, Green 2002047

Light Unit 2015060
Lamp, LED, 120V (long lasting) 2015040
Block, Contact, N.O. 2009010
Wash / DI Rinse Pump Contactor 2007000

Overload Relays, Wash Pump

208V 2008006

230V 2008006

460V 2008004
Overload Relays, DI Rinse Pump

208V 2008004

230V 2008004

460V 2008003
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Washers
7626 — CR26 DECONTAMINATOR Cont.

Booster Heater

Gauge, Temperature 2012006
Gauge, Pressure 8003003
Valve, Pressure Relief 3005011
Control, Temperature, Sterlco 3005018

DI Holding Tank

Pump, SS Teel, 1.5HP 5001006
Valve, Float B040061
Float, Ball — 4" 9000002
Thermostat, 180F 2012014
Door
Gasket, Self Gripping (order 7ft. per door) 3021015
Latch, Door — Kason 7001016
Hinge, Door 7002003
Spring, Door 7002015
Tube, Door Support, Lower 7880411
Tube, Door Support, Upper 7880412
Switch, Door 511410
Door Interlock Assembly W940332
Solenoid, Pull Type 2037002
Spring, Solenoid Return 400184
Window Y950508
Gasket Y950509
Locking Strip 400705
Pulley, Door (Vertical Door Only) 6005002

72



Washers

7626 — CR26 DECONTAMINATOR Cont.

Dryer / Exhaust
Blower/Dryer
Blower/Dryer (Non-Vented)
Blower/Exhaust (Non-Vented)
Contactor, Drying Heater

40A

25A
Element, Heating, 4KW, 208V, Non-Vented
Only
Element, Heating, 4KW, 240/480V
Thermostat, Overheat, 300F
Motor, Damper

Manifold Drive

Motor, Manifold Drive

Contactor, Manifold Drive Motor

Drive Shaft Weldment

Coupling, Drive Shaft

Coupling w/Bearings

Push Bar

Wear Sleeve

Spacer, Driveshaft

Chain Attachment

Torque Limiter, 3/4”

Sprocket, Torque Limiter

Sprocket, Driveshaft

Sprocket, Motor

Bearing, Drive Shaft

Hose, Manifold, Wash (1”ID X 42"Long)
Hose, Manifold, Rinse (3/4”ID X 42”"Long)
Hose, Rinse Couple (3/4”ID X 4”Long)
Hose, Wash Couple (1"ID X 4’Long)
O-Ring, Manifold Tube

Assembly, Idler

Bearing, Idler Sprocket

Sprocket, Idler
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4001001
400644
400642

2007007
2007009

2030034
2030038
2012017
5101003

5101001
2007003
Y820056
9204035
Y810215
Y810133
X820129
9202085
X960176
6003001
6001001
6001007
6001005
6004008
3013031
3013032
Y960611
Y960612
1006001
7830041
400117

6001008



Washers
7626 — CR26 DECONTAMINATOR Cont.

Plumbing
Seal, Wash Pump 9104004
Rubber Ring, Wash Pump 9104003
Pump, DI, 1-1/2HP 5001006
Valve, Solenoid, 3/4” (Pre-Wash, Rinse) 3001046
Rebuild Kit 9101003
Valve, Solenoid, 1/2” (Sump Fill/Condense) 3001044
Rebuild Kit 9101008
Valve, Solenoid, 1/2” (Steam) 3001050
Rebuild Kit 9101036
Valve, Solenoid, 1” (DI Rinse) 3001043
Trap, Steam, 1/2” Inline (SS) 3006008
Trap, Steam, 1/2” Angle (Brass) 3006000
Deterg. Pump (Conc. Sensing H3100D) 3020000
Probe, Dual Tip, Blue 3020003
Squeeze Tube 9112006
Valve, Drain 3002015
Sump
Diverter Plate 7960236
Electrode, Water Level (Spark Plug) 2011002
Probe, Water Level, High Y820134
Probe, Water Level, Low 3020003
Switch, Float (GE Controls) 2011005
Bulkhead Fitting, Straight, 1/4” Tubing 3020005
Coil, Steam Y940507
18 Gallons
Sump Capacity (retained)
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Washers

4656 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT)

Controls

Circuit Board (Use the part number printed on the circuit

board to ensure a correct replacement.)

Battery, CPU (Must Be Soldered)
Fuse, 200mA

Fuse, 315mA

Fuse, 10A

Transformer, Control Voltage

Sensor, Temperature

Standoffs, Ckt Board

Plug, 9 Pin

Pin, Male

Pin, Female

Black Communications Cable, 2100mm
Black Communications Cable, 500mm
Black Communication Cable, 1500mm
Printer, Alfa

Cartridge, Ribbon

Paper Roll

Detergent System

Detergent Pump Rebuild

Detergent Pump

Detergent Wand, (5' Cable & Hose)
Detergent Wand, (2.5' Cable & Hose)
Hose, Detergent

Bottle, Detergent
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V499765300
V499256000
V499223600
V468840600
V499502700
V499100000
V499082500
V762320101
V468555300
V468555400
V498964100
V498964101
V498964102
V501865475
61301600006
V479398807

V499693300
V499169205
V501596800
V501596802
V930830

V498619000



Washers

4656 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT) Cont.

Door System
Gasket

Gas Spring
Hinge LH
Hinge RH

Repair Kit, Door Support Bracket Mount
Locking Solenoid (Door w/o Glass)
Locking Solenoid (Door w/Glass)

Switch, Door Locked
Window

Gasket (Requires 2m per door)

Plumbing

Valve, Single, Cold/Hot/DI
Valve, Double, Cold
Valve, Triple, Cold

Valve for DW

Valve, Single, DI (Use With Booster Pump)

DI Boost Pump
Rebuild Kit
Valve, Solenoid, Steam 3/8"
Filter, Steam Inlet
Trap, Steam
Pump, Circulation

Pump, Drain (Catalog # DP025-215)
Pump, Drain (Catalog # BE28B4-066)

Rebuild Kit
Valve, Check, Drain
Plastic Hose Fitting
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V499224100
V499179001
V499176600
V499176601
V500654875
V499168800
V500096500
V499196800
V499938000
V477081400

V499165402
V499720300
V499722400
V498988200
V499165401
V468918101
V468943900
V498811604
V500230000
V500367900
V499212901
V500362601
V477134501
V468943900
V499105900
V498987400



Washers
4656 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT)

Dryer
Element, Heating V498906200
Blower V501866600
Pre-Filter (Large) V500576700
HEPA Filter V498906100
Protector, Overheat V499085700
Thermostat, Control V481966900
Bracket, Large V499266600
Bracket, Small V499266500
Valve, Check V499228000
Hoses
Hose, Inlet Water Valve to Chamber V498625205
Hose, Drain Tempering V498625205
Chamber
Docking Flapper Kit V500187600
Sump Heat
Coil, Steam V499009900
Coll, Electric V499136500
Element Flange V499136500
Protector, Overheat V499085700
O-Ring, Steam or Electric Coil V740483105
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Washers

4656 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT) Cont.

Upgrade Kits

DI Water Boost Pump

Third Detergent Pump Kit

Fourth Detergent Pump Kit

Add RS-232 Port for PC Printer
Soiled Side Printer Kit

Steam to Electric Sump Heating
Electric to Steam Sump Heating
Guide Rail Kit Single Door Machine
Guide Rail Kit Double Door Machine

Misc. Components

Barrier Trim, 4656

Nut, Spray Arms

Retainer, Panel Stud

4656 Seismic Anchor

Adapter, 1/2” BSP Male X 1/2” NPT Male
Adapter, 1/2” BSP Fem X 1/2"NPT Male
Adapter, 3/4” BSP Fem X 3/4” NPT Male
Adapter,3/4 BSP Fem X 3/4 MNPT,SS
Adapter, 3/4” BSP Fem X 1/2” NPT Male
Hose, Water, SS Braid, 1/2” X 3/4”
Washcart Wheel (4656)

Cover, Washcart Manifold, 4656
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V499252576
V499252675
V499329075
V499302975
V499326676
V499200277
V499200476
V499295075
V499674275

Y980114
V500249700
V477273900
Y960204
401151
401152
401153
401154
V477048201
V499765700
V498703500
V499218000



Washers
46-X DISINFECTOR (PACS-300)

Controls

Safety Overheat Thermostat (Sump)

CPU/Relay Board

Control Panel Board (Control End)
Cable

Control Panel Board (Remote End)
Cable

RTD Temp. Sensor (Dual)

Circuit Breakers
Circulation Pump (FO1)
Sump Heat, Electric (FO2)
Dryer Heaters (F04)

Contactors

Circulation Pump (K01)
Sump Heat, Electric (K02)
Dryer Heater (K04)

Main Power Transformer

Door Components
Door Handle

Glass Window
Gasket For Window (Sold By Meter)
Door Lock Motor
Switch, Magnetic
Spring Cylinder

Door Gaskets

46-2 & 46-4
46-5
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V501615300
V500405200
V500619100
V500890900
V500619200
V500890901
V500813601

V501442900
V501443100
V501443300

V501443700
V501443702
V501443701

V501185200

V501466500
V501723400
V477081400
V500671100
V499694700
V501252100

V499224100
V501649900



Washers

46-X DISINFECTOR (PACS-300) Cont.

Dryer
Check Valve

Air Hose 370mm
Temperature Sensor
Fan
Fuse, 6.3A (Inline)
Fuse Holder
Dryer Element
Filter 46-2
Filter 46-4 & 46-5
Level Switch
Pressure Diff. Sensor

Drain Pump

Detergent System

Detergent Pump Rebuild

Detergent Pump

Detergent Wand, Standard
Detergent Wand, (5' Cable & Hose)
Detergent Wand, (2.5' Cable & Hose)
Hose, Detergent

Bottle, Detergent

Misc. Components
Nut, Spray Arms
Washcart Wheel (4656)
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V501225500
V500081501
V500852000
V501165000
V502040200
V502040100
V500731300
V501380400
V501142400
V499178200
V500855100

V500362601

V499693300
V499169205
V500306404
V501596800
V501596802
V930830

V498619000

V500249700
V498703500



Washers

8666 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT)

Controls

Circuit Board (Use the part number printed on the circuit

board to ensure a correct replacement.)

Battery, CPU (Must Be Soldered)
Fuse, 200mA

Fuse, 315mA

Fuse, 10A

Transformer, Control Voltage

Sensor, Temperature

Standoffs, Ckt Board

Plug, 9 Pin

Pin, Male

Pin, Female

Black Communications cable, 100mm
Black Communications cable, 500mm
Black Communication cable, 1500mm
Printer, Alfa

Cartridge, Ribbon

Paper Roll

Detergent System
Detergent Pump Rebuild

Detergent Pump

Detergent Wand, (5' Cable & Hose)
Detergent Wand, (2.5' Cable & Hose)
Hose, Detergent

Detergent Wand, 2 ft Long w/5 ft Cord
(Deco Cont.)

Detergent Wand, 2 ft Long w/5 ft Cord
(AB Cont.)

Bottle, Detergent
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V499765300
V499256000
V499223600
V468840600
V499502700
V499100000
V499082500
V762320101
V468555300
V468555400
V498964100
V498964101
V498964102
V501865475
61301600006
CHARTO0015

V499693300
V499169205
V501596800
V501596802
V930830

V500480001

V500480000
V498619000



Washers

8666 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT) Cont.

Door System

Door Gasket V477331300
Motor, Door Sealing, Linear (Old Style) V498983700
Motor, Seal Gear Motor (New Style) V500037075
Capacitor for Gear motor V500315400
Motor, Door Up/Down V499081300
Capacitor for Up/Down Motor V499689900
Chain, Door Drive V499030900
Master Link, Chain V499031000
Cable, Door Lift, SS V477336601
Pulley, Door Lift Cable V477336400
Leaf Spring, Door Open (Manual Only) V499061800
Door Guide (Round Nylon "Roller") V498956800
Window, Small (Old Style Door) V477331400
Packing for Small Window
(Reg. 2m per door) V477081400
Window, Large Smoked Glass
(New Style Door) V499998000
Packing for Large Window V499990200
Door Switches
Switch, Safety, Door Up/Down
(Power Door Only) V500278500
Switch, Door Position,
Up, Down, Sealed, Unsealed V471597601
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Washers

8666 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT) Cont.

Drying System
Element, Heater V476907801
Blower V501866600
HEPA Filter V498906100
Pre-Filter (Small - Before Fan)* V498929602
* Pre-Filter Assembly — (New Style (Fits
between blowers and HEPA filter. Remove
small pre-filters from blower housing when
using this filter assembly.) V500551975
Pre-Filter (Large) V500560600
Thermostat, Overheat Protection V499085700
Thermostat, Control V481966900
Timer, Fan Delay V498766400
Switch, Water in Drying System
(Mach. after SN 81511) V500047800
Switch, Water in Drying System
(Mach. before SN 81511) V499013300
Valve, Non-Return V501140300
Hoses
Hose, Dryer L=370 V500081501
Hose, Dryer L=560 V500081502
Hose, Door Drain, SS V500058801
Hose, Door Drain, CS V500058802
Hose, Inlet Water Valve to Chamber V498625205
Hose, DI Water Valve to Chamber V498977100
Hose, Drain, Flexible Grey Tubing V150196700
Hose, Condenser Spray V498625203
Hose, Drain Tempering Water V499207400
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Washers

8666 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT) Cont.

Plumbing
Valve, Water, Hot/Single DI
(W/O Economy Tank)
Valve, Water, Cold, Double Solenoid
Valve, Water, Cold, Triple Solenoid
Valve, Steam to Sump
Rebuild Kit
Filter, Steam Inlet
Trap, Steam

Pump, Circulation (Mach. Before SN81511)
Pump, Circulation (Mach. After SN 81511)

Pump, Drain/DI Boost/Economy Tank
Rebuild Kit

Valve, Check, Drain
Plastic Hose Fitting

Valve, Drain, DI Tank

Sump Heat
Coil, Steam (Mach. Before SN 81511)

Coil, Steam (Mach. After SN 81511)
Coil, Electric

Element Flange
Protector, Overheat (For Electric Only)
O-Ring, Electric or Steam Coil
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V499541602
V498941001
V499743400
V499535200
ZVALS0101

V500230000
V500367900
V477330701
V500956201
V468918101
V468943900
V499105900
V498987400
V500141300

V499009900
V500283700
V499136500
V500154300
V481950101
V501823300



Washers
8666 DISINFECTOR (DECOMAT) Cont.

Upgrade Kits

DI Water Boost Pump V499001076
Third Detergent Pump Kit V499120875
Fourth Detergent Pump Kit V499426175
Add RS-232 Port for PC Printer V499287975
The following are for machine SN below 81511

Clean Side Printer Kit V499378775
Soiled Side Printer Kit V499206775
Steam to Electric Sump Heating V499333200
Electric to Steam Sump Heating V499108875
The following are for machine SN 81511 and above
Clean Side Printer Kit (No Unloader) V500068076
Soiled Side Printer Kit V500068075
Steam to Electric Sump Heating V500237100

Misc. Components

Barrier Trim, 8666 Y980115
Nut, Spray Arms V500249700
Spray Arm, Wash Cart V499235101
Diffuser, Vent, 8666 (Non-Vented Units) Y970393
Stud, Panel (1/4Turn) For 8666 V477273800
Retainer, Panel Stud V477273900
Seismic Anchor Y960205

Adapter, 1/2" BSP Male X 1/2" NPT Male 401151
Adapter, 1/2" BSP Fem X 1/2"NPT Male 401152
Adapter, 3/4” BSP Fem X 3/4” NPT Male 401153
Adapter,3/4 BSP Fem X 3/4 MNPT,SS 401154
Adapter, 3/4” BSP Fem X 1/2" NPT Male V477048201

Hose, Water, SS Braid, 1/2” X 3/4” V499765700
Large Washer V499215200
Small Washer V499189300

Washcart Wheel V498646800

Washcart Wheel (Tapered Stainless/AGS) V500035200
Bearing for Tapered Wheel V500165200

Cover, Washcart Manifold V498677400
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Washers

This page is left blank intentionally.
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Washers
8666 DISINFECTOR (PACS-300)

Controls

Safety Overheat Thermostat (Sump) V499085700

CPU/Relay Board V500405200

Control Panel Board (Control End) V500618900
Cable V500890900

Control Panel Board (Remote End) V500619000
Cable V500890901

RTD Temp. Sensor (Dual) V500813601

Circuit Breakers

F01-F05
PKZM 0-4 V500976100
PKZM 0-6.3 V500845100
PKZM 0-10 V500782500
PKZM 0-16 V499573500
PKZM 0-25 V500317000
F10 (Dryer Fans) V500266102
F11 (Controls) V500810300
Contactors K01-K05 V500584900
Main Power Transformer V499858400
Dryer
Check Valve V500937700
Temperature Sensor V500852000
Fan V501061700
Dryer Element V500731300
Hepa Filter V500745800
Pressure Sensor V500855100

Door Components

Door Gasket V477331300
Glass Window V499998000

Gasket For Window (Sold By Meter) V499990200
Door Lock Motor V500037075
Switch ("Up", "Down", "Sealed") V500859900
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Washers

8666 DISINFECTOR (PACS-300) Cont.

Drain Pump V468918101
Rebuild V468943900
Circulation Pump (208V-240V) V500956201
Mechanical Seal V498644701
O-Ring V499040400
Detergent System
Detergent Pump Rebuild V499693300
Detergent Pump V499169205
Detergent Wand, (5' Cable & Hose) V501596800
Detergent Wand, (2.5' Cable & Hose) V501596802
Hose, Detergent V930830
Bottle, Detergent V498619000
Booster Tank (Rinse Water Pre-Heat)
Heater Element (208V) V500821700
O-Ring V501823300
Level Sensor V500984900
Fill Solenoid Valve V499541600
Temperature Sensor V500852000
Overheat Protector V499085700
Sump
Heater Element (Electric 208V) V500821700
O-Ring V501823300
Steam Coil V500283700
O-Ring V501823300
Steam Trap V500367900
Solenoid Valve V499535200
Strainer V500230000
Overheat Protector V499085700
Misc. Components
Nut, Spray Arms V500249700
Washcart Wheel V498646800
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RO Water Systems

Universal Parts

Low Pressure Switch 61301605490
Switch Contact Block 61301605504
Control Box Transformer 61301605506
Control Box Circuit Board 61301605508
Gauge 0-300 Gly. 1/4" Pnl. Mt. 61301605512
Wrench for 10" BB Housing 61301605513
Wrench for Standard Housing 61301605454
HS-200 BOILER MATE Kit Qty

Membrane Filter 3 61301605455*
Filter Sediment 5 micron 4  61301605449*
Filter Carbon Block 5 micron 4 61301605447*
Filter GAC/KDF 4 61301605450*
Filter Calcite 4 61301605516*
*Part of PM Kit 61301605518
Permeate Pump 61301605453
Flow Restrictor 750 ml 61301605473
5 Gal Storage tank 61301605471
Valve Check 1/2" Brass 61301605475
Valve Ball 1/2" Brass 61301605474
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RO Water Systems

HS-450-PT Kit Qty

Membrane Filter 2 X 26 1 61301605535*
Control Box Motor Relay 30 Amp 1 61301605507*
Filter Calcite 10" 4 61301605448*
O-Ring for Standard Housing 1 61301605452*
Filter Sediment 5 micron 10" BB 4 61301605460*
Filter Carbon Block 10 micron 10"BB 4 61301605456*
Filter GAC/KDF 10" BB 4 61301605458*
O-Ring for 10" BB Housing 3 61301605468*
*Part of PM Kit 61301605525

Processor Pump 125 GPH 61301605527

Processor Motor 1/2 HP 61301605496

Coupler Pump/Motor Lovejoy 61301605495

Solenoid 1/2" FPT (24VAC) 61301605488

Solenoid Plastic Body 1/2" 61301605487

24v Coil for Plastic Solenoid 61301605514

Valve Check 1/4" FPT Plastic 61301605481

Valve Check 1/4" FPT Brass 61301605475

Pressure Tank Switch 40-60psi 61301605491

Valve Needle 3/8" FPT 61301605485

Valve Check 1/2" FPT Brass 61301605476

Vessel Closure Kit 2" 61301605534

Fuse 20 Amp 61301605502

Gauge 0-100 psi Gly. 1/4" Pnl. Mt. 61301605511

Housing Filter 10" Standard 61301605451

Housing Filter 10" BB 61301605470

Blending Valve 1/2" 61301605484

90




RO Water Systems

HS-1000 Kit Qty

Membrane Filter 2.5 X 40 1 61301605463*
Control Box Motor Relay 30 Amp 1 61301605507*
Filter Calcite 10" 4 61301605448*
O-Ring for Standard Housing 1 61301605452*
Filter Sediment 5 micron 10" BB 4 61301605460*
Filter Carbon Block 10 micron 10"BB 4 61301605456*
Filter GAC/KDF 10" BB 4 61301605458*
O-Ring BB Housing 3 61301605468*
*Part of PM Kit 61301604729

Processor Pump 190 GPH 61301605493

Processor Motor 1/2 HP 61301605496

Solenoid 1/2" FPT (24VAC) 61301605488

Solenoid Plastic Body 1/2" 61301605487

24v Caoil for Plastic Solenoid 61301605514

Valve Check 1/4" FPT Plastic 61301605481

Valve Check 1/4" FPT Brass 61301605475

Valve Needle 3/8" FPT 61301605485

Vessel Closure Kit 2.5" 61301605466

Fuse 20 Amp 61301605502

Housing Filter 10" Standard 61301605451

Housing Filter 10" BB 61301605470

Blending Valve 1/2" 61301605484

HS-1000-PT Only

Coupler Pump/Motor lovejoy 61301605495

Pressure Tank Switch 40-60psi 61301605491

Valve Check 1/2" FPT Brass 61301605476

Gauge 0-100 psi Gly. 1/4" Pnl. Mt. 61301605511

HS-1000-FT Only

Valve Check 3/4" FPT Brass 61301605477

Valve Check 11/4" PVC 61301605479

Horizontal Reed Float 61301605509

Tank for Repressurizer (RP-5) 61301605471

Injector for Repressurizer 61301605498

Repressurizer Pump/Motor 61301605492

Gauge 0-100psi 1/4" Btm. Mt. 61301605510

Valve Check PVC 40 1/2" 61301605480
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RO Water Systems

HS-2400 Kit Qty

Membrane Filter 4X40 1 61301605464*
Control Box Motor Relay 30 Amp 1 61301605507*
Filter Calcite 10" 8 61301605448*
O-Ring for Standard Housing 2 61301605452*
Filter Sediment 5 micron 20" BB 4 61301605461*
Filter Carbon Block 10 micron 20" BB 4 61301605457*
Filter GAC/KDF 20" BB 4  61301605459*
O-Ring for 20" BB Housing 3 61301605469*
*Part of PM Kit 61301604730

Processor Pump 330 GPH 61301605494

Processor Motor 3/4 HP 61301605497

Solenoid 1/2" FPT (24VAC) 61301605488

Valve Check 1/4" FPT Plastic 61301605481

Valve Check 1/4" FPT Brass 61301605475

Valve Needle 3/8" FPT 61301605485

Valve Check 1/2" FPT Brass 61301605476

Valve Ball 1/2" (PT Only) 61301605517

Vessel Closure Kit 4" 61301605467

Fuse 20 Amp 61301605502

24v Coil for Plastic Solenoid 61301605514

Plastic Solenoid Body 1/2" 61301605487

Housing Filter 10" Standard 61301605451

Housing Filter 20" BB 61301605465

Blending Valve 1/2" 61301605484

HS-2400-PT Only

Tank Switch 40-60psi 61301605491

Gauge 0-100 psi Gly. 1/4" Pnl. 61301605511

HS-2400-FT Only

Horizontal Reed Float 61301605509

Valve Check PVC 80 11/4" 61301605479

Valve Check PVC 40 1/2" 61301605480

Valve Check PVC 80 1" 61301605478

Tank for Repressurizer (RP-12) 61301605472

Injector for Repressurizer 61301605498

Pump/Motor for Repressurizer 61301605498
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RO Water Systems

HS-4800 Kit Qty

20" BB 5M Sediment filter 4 61301605461*
10" all Calcite feeder 8 61301605448*
BB "O" Ring (for housing) 1 61301605468*
Slim "O" Ring (for calcite feeder) 2 61301605452*
GAC/KDF mix bed In-Out head 1" 1 61301605536*
*Part of PM Kit 61301604731
Vertical Pump/Motor for Processor 61301605500
Brass Solenoid 3/4" 24v 61301605489
Membrane Filter 4 x 40 61301605464
Membrane Closure Kit 4" 61301605467
Valve Check PVC 1" 61301605478
TDS Monitor Panel Mt. 0-1999ppm 61301605515
Solenoid Plas 1" 24v 61301605486
Gauge 0-100 Gly. Pnl. Mt. 61301605511
Valve Labcock 1/4" 61301605482
Housing Filter 20" BB 61301605465
Gauge 0-100psi 1/4" 61301605510
Sediment 20" BB 1Micron 61301605462
Valve PVC 1/2" Panel Mt. 61301605483
Control Box Motor Relay 61301605505
Fuse 30amp 61301605503
O-Ring for 20" Housing 61301605469
HS-4800-PT Only

Tank Pressure Switch 61301605491
HS-4800-FT Only

Valve Check Brass 1/2" 61301605476
Horizontal Reed Float 61301605509
Tank for Repressurizer (RP-12) 61301605472
Injector for Repressurizer 61301605498
Pump/Motor for Repressurizer 61301605498
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RO Water Systems

HS-9600 Kit Qty

20" BB 5M Sediment filter 4 61301605461*
10" all Calcite feeder 8 61301605448*
BB "O" Ring (for housing) 1 61301605468*
Slim "O" Ring (for calcite feeder) 2 61301605452*
GAC/KDF mix bed In-Out head 1" 1 61301605536*
*Part of PM Kit 61301605520
Vertical Pump/Motor for Processor 61301605500
Brass Solenoid 3/4" 24v 61301605489
Membrane Filter 4 x 40 61301605464
Membrane Closure Kit 4" 61301605467
Valve Check PVC 1" 61301605478
TDS Monitor Panel Mt. 0-1999ppm 61301605515
Solenoid Plas 1" 24v 61301605486
Gauge 0-100 Gly. Pnl. Mt. 61301605511
Tank Pressure Switch 61301605491
O-Ring for 20" Housing 61301605469
Valve Labcock 1/4" 61301605482
Housing Filter 20" BB 61301605465
Gauge 0-100psi 1/4" 61301605510
Sediment 20" BB 1Micron 61301605462
Valve PVC 1/2" Panel Mt. 61301605483
Control Box Motor Relay 61301605505
Fuse 30amp 61301605503
HS-9600-FT Only

Horizontal Reed Float 61301605509
Valve Check Brass 1/2" 61301605476
O-Ring for 20" Housing 61310605469
Pump/Motor for Repressurizer 61301605499
Tank for Repressurizer 61301605472
Valve Check PVC 80 11/4" 61301605479
Solenoid 1/2" Plastic Body 61301605487
Coil for Plastic Solenoid 61301605514
Valve PVC 40 1/2" 61301605480
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RO Water Systems

HS-15000 Kit Qty

20" BB 5M Sediment filter 4 61301605461*
10" all Calcite feeder 8 61301605448*
BB "O" Ring (for housing) 1 61301605468*
Slim "O" Ring (for calcite feeder) 2 61301605452*
GAC/KDF mix bed In-Out head 1" 2 61301605536*
*Part of PM Kit 61301605521
Pump/Motor for Processor 61301605501
Control Box Contactor 61301605505
Fuse 30amp 61301605503
TDS Monitor 0-1999 Pnl. Mt. 61301605515
Valve PVC 1/2" Pnl. Mt. 61301605483
Valve Labcock 1/4" 61301605482
Vessel Closure Kit 4" 61301605467
Membrane Filter 4 x 40 61301605464
Tank Pressure Switch 40-60psi 61301605491
Solenoid Plastic 1" 24v 61301605486
Solenoid Brass 3/4" 24v 61301605489
Valve Check PVC 1" 61301605478
Housing Filter 20" BB 61301605465
O-Ring for Housing 20" BB 61301605469
HS-15000-PT Only

Gauge 0-100psi Gly. Pnl. Mt. 61301605511
HS-15000-FT Only

Horizontal Reed Float 61301605509
Pump/Motor for Repressurizer 61301605499
Tank for Repressurizer 61301605472
Valve Check PVC 80 11/4" 61301605479
Coil for Plastic Solenoid 61301605514
Valve PVC 40 1/2" 61301605480
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RO Water Systems
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Surgical Tables

MAQUET 1132.0XX ALPHASTAR

Electronic Components

Battery 12V 227.0154
Charger Board 970.2083
Transformer 3113.0513
Power Cord 3113.3669

Potentiometers

Leg & Back (Short Shaft, Older) 970.2243
Leg & Back (Long Shaft, Newer) 3113.6373
Tilt 3113.0624
Longitude & Height 3113.9754
Hand Control, Cable Connected 1132.90CO
Spiral Cable With Plugs 200.4293
Hook 7421.8394
Counter Sunk Screw (For Hook) 1118.0379
Tallow-Drop Screw (For Back Cover) 1136.0499
Infrared Hand Control 1132.91C0

Mechanical Components

Base Cover (1132.01) 3113.0943
Base Cover (1132.03XX W/ Red Stripe) 3113.4563
Left Leg Cover Plate Conv. Kit 3114.3619
Right Leg Cover Plate Conv. Kit 3114.3629
Body-Bound Rivet 104.1214

Hydraulic Fluid (1ltr Bottle) 3112.6369
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Surgical Tables

MAQUET 1133.0XX ALPHAMAX

Electronic Components
Battery 12V

Power Cord

Transformer

Charger Board

1133.02F2 Potentiometers
Long. Shift & Height

Trend. & Tilt

Back & Leg

1133.02F3 Potentiometers
Longitude Shift

Leg

Back

Height

Trendelenburg

Cable Connected Hand Control
Spiral Cable With Plugs
Hook
Counter Sunk Screw (For Hook)
Tallow-Drop Screw (For Back Cover)
Infrared Hand Control

Column Covers

Lowest (Steel) (1 Side)
Lower Middle (Steel) (1 Side)
Upper Middle (Steel) (1 Side)
Upper (Steel) (1 Side)

Top Cover, Blue (2 Sides)

Mechanical Components
Body-Bound Rivet

Twin Swivel Castor
Hydraulic Fluid (1ltr Bottle)
Base cover
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227.0154
3113.3669
3113.6253
970.2873

3113.6594
3113.7384
3113.7394

231.0614
231.0634
231.0644
231.0654
3113.0624

1133.90A0
200.4293

7421.8394
1118.0379
1136.0499
1133.91A0

3113.7461
3113.7471
3113.7481
3113.7491
8601.3353

104.1414
501.3392
3112.6369
8601.3113



Surgical Tables

MAQUET 1130/1131/1420/1425/1532/1533

Electronic Components
Power Cord Reel
Transformer

Battery (x4)

Charging Unit

4AT Fuse

Infrared Charging Unit

Battery For Infrared Hand Control
Spiral Cable for Hand Control (With Plugs)

Clip For Hand Control

Mechanical Components

Snap-In Plate Connector (On Table)
Top Snap-In Plate Connector (On Plate)
Bottom Snap-In Plate Connector (On Plate)

Column Bellows
Bellows Fixation Strip
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3112.0604
3112.1293
227.0054
970.1582
217.0564
3110.26B9
227.0064
200.4293
506.0434

8600.5784
8600.5124
8600.5134
705.0191

8600.3864



Surgical Tables
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Surgical Tables

SHAMPAINE / ALM ST004

Electrical Components

Power Entry

Fuse, 4AP, Type ET, 4.0A

Power Input Receptacle

Fuse Box For Receptacle (Drawer)
Power Cord Clip

Power Cord, 14 FT.

Power Cord, 20 FT.

Power Input Fuse (4A)

Batteries

4900B & 5100 B/E, ST004B Only
12V, 24 Amp Hr

4900, 4900E & STOO4E Only
12V 4 Amp Hr.

Controls (General
Micro Switch, Long Lever

4900B/E & ST004 Controls Only
Control Board

Display Board

Service Switch (4900B, ST004B )
Service Switch (4900E, STOO4E )
Foot Control Switch Assembly

5100B/E Controls Only

Foot Control Switch Assembly
Back Sensor

CPU Board (On Column)
Control Board (In Base)

Leg Sensor

Tilt & Trend Sensor Assembly
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B063224
B063371
B063114
P063373
B063089
B06308902
B06311802

303368

B061957

B061710

B063082S
B063068S
B06334601
B06334602
B062293S

B063614S
B063593
B063512S
B063509
B063592
B063542S



Surgical Tables

SHAMPAINE / ALM ST004 Cont.

Hand Pendants

5100B/E B063551S
4900B/E, 4900, 4800E, 1900RC, ST004 A06200806S
4900 Pendant Hook P056841
1800RC A058224

Low Voltage Supply Boxes

5100B/E B063527S
4900E, STOO4E B063245S
4900B, ST004B B063123S
1800RC A058223

Hydraulic Flow Controls

Flow Control Valve B056985
Pump/Motor DC (4900B/E,5100B/E,ST004) A06285751
Pump/Motor AC (All Others) 302469
Kepner Check Valve B056515
Kepner O-Rings (2 Per Valve) B104450
Solenoid Valve (Complete) B062048
Solenoid Coil 24VDC B062049

Lift Rebuild Kits

4900B/E,5100B/E,ST004 (15" Lift) A063006
4800,4900,1900M,19000RC,1700RC A058603
1800RC, 2605NLB A058604
Hydraulic Fluid (All Tables) A032384

Misc. Tools

Brass O-Ring Removal Tool Grainger 4F418
Brass Coupling (Use For Balancing) B052950
Swivel Fitting (Requires 2) B054332
Hydraulic Hose 26” A06200005
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Surgical Tables

SHAMPAINE / ALM ST004 Cont.

PADS
1800RC,1900RC,4800E,4900,4900B/E,5100B/E,ST004
4 Piece 2" Set (Soft Memory Foam) B063323

3 Piece 2" Set (Soft Memory Foam) B06332301
4 Piece 4" Set (Soft Memory Foam) B06332302
Deluxe Head Rest 2" (Soft Memory Foam) B063323-1
Body Section 2" (Soft Memory Foam) B063323-2
Leg Section 2" (Soft Memory Foam) B063323-3
4 Piece 2" Set B052998
Leg Section 2" B055601
Body Section 2" B055604
Deluxe Head Rest Pad 2" B062210

2605,2605NLB Pads
2 Piece 1-1/4" Set (Soft Memory Foam) 302909

Leg Section (Soft Memory Foam) 302910
Body Section 1-1/4" (Soft Memory Foam) 302911
Head Rest 2-1/2" B063296
Head Rest 4" B063296-04
Body Section 1” B054532
Foot Section 28"x33"x5" B061780
Leg Section 2.75" B054531

Common Mechanical Components
T-Handle For Lock Extension Attachments A06186301

Foot Pad B054963
Plug For Foot Pad P005246
Set-Screw For Foot Pad B105314

Deluxe Head Rest Assembly 302676
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Surgical Tables

CMAX

Electrical Components

Battery Set 342212555
Hydraulic Pump 342211555
Sliding Motor Assembly 342231555
Sliding Power Board 342232555
Switch Kit, Leg Section 342274555
Switch, Kidney 342252555
Sensor, Back Section 342242555
Sensor, Leg Section 342263555
Sensor, Sliding 542200196
Electronic Unit (PC Board) 542200903
Up/Down Sensor 542200194
Override Hand Control 542200905
Power Supply/Battery Charger 542200902
Fuse Set 342213555
Main Hand Control 542200904
Main Hand Control Cable 542200420
Sensor, Tilt 688200019
Sensor, Trend 688200019
Foot Controls 542200912
Power Cord, Mains 689400009

Hydraulic Components

Main Valve Block 342228555
Floor Lock Valve Block 342217555
Foot Cylinder Assembly 342215555
Trend Cylinder Assembly 342223555
Tilt Cylinder Assembly 342224555
Leg Section Assembly 342261555
Back Section Assembly 342241555
Lift Cylinder Assembly 342225555
Hydraulic Screws Set 342291555
Hydraulic Oil (2L/0.53 Gallon) 5420809.98
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Surgical Tables

CMAX Cont.

Base And Column Components
Base Covers

Column, Top Plastic Covers Set
Column, Stainless Steel Covers Set
Column, Base Plastic Cover Kit
Casters Kit

Pad Kit

Trend Bellow Kit

Tilt Bellow Kit

Seat Plastic Cover Kit

Back Section, Table Top

Kidney Section, Table Top

Seat Section, Table Top

Leg Support, Top Plate

Head Section Support

Head Section Assembly

Pads

2" Leg Plate Pad
3" Leg Plate Pad
2" Table Top Pad
3” Table Top Pad
2" Headrest Pad

2" Table Top Pad
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342210555
342222555
342221555
342220555
342145555
342216555
342227555
342226555
342230555
342240555
342250555
342260555
342270555
342280555
542200811

1006.P7L2
1006.P7L3
1006.P7T2
1006.P7T3
1006.P7H2
1006.P7P2



Surgical Lights

ALM PRISMATIC ECL / PRC

Bulb 24V 120W

Bulb Holders
Single Bulb Holder
Double Bulb Holder
Triple Bulb Holder

ALM84000

ALM84001
ALM84002
ALM84003

Red Knob For Bulb Holder (Must Order Fiber Board Assy)

Fiber Board Assy ALM85897
Sterilizable Handle ALM84004
1 Dozen Sterilizable Handles ALM84005
Controls

Dimmer Control (Potentiometer) ALM85017
Knob ALM85795
Fuse Holder ALM85101
Fuse ALM85102
Red Indicator Light ALM85015
Transformer 150 KVA TAPS ALM85024
Transformer 400 KVA TAPS ALM85025
Misc. Components

Male / Female Rotating Contact ALM85898
Wave Washer Contact Set (Light head) ALM85202
Gray Handle Assy ALM85145
Copper Segment ALM85165
Cupola Adjust Tool (Spanner Wrench) ALM85713
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Surgical Lights

ALM ANGENIEUX

Bulbs

AX4 70W 24V ALM353092
AX4 100W 24V ALM373431
AX4 150W 24V ALM363508
AX8 250W 24V ALM376554
AX10 100W 24V ALM386762
AX14 150W 24V ALM363508
Bulb Holder ALM362798
Sterilizable Handle ALM300049
(1 Dozen) Sterilizable Handles ALM300050
Controls

Dimmer Control (Potentiometer) ALM85017
Knob ALM85795
Fuse Holder ALM85101
Fuse ALM85102
Red Indicator Light ALM85015
Transformer 150 KVA TAPS ALM85024
Transformer 400 KVA TAPS ALM85025

Misc. Components

Spring Arm Adjustment cover ALM379426
Copper Segment ALM85165
Copper stop spring arms ALM304867
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Surgical Lights

ALM PRISMALIX (PRX)

Bulb 100W 23V ALM50067
Package of 10 Bulbs ALM50170
Bulb Holders

Single Bulb Holder ALM50363
Double Bulb Holder ALM50364
Triple Bulb Holder ALM50365
Sterilizable Handle ALM50258
(5) Sterilizable Handles ALM50171
Fixed Focus Camera Handle ALM50259
Video Zoom Camera Handle (Square) ALM50369

Devon adapters (PRX)

*Devon soft glove adapter ALM50240 (must be ordered with
each handle adapter listed below)

PRX 4000 ALM50223
PRX 6000 ALM50224
PRX 8000 ALM50225
Dummy VZ For Video Zoom ALM50226
Flat Screen Yoke Adapter ALM50336

Controls (WPS I)

Fuse 6.3A MINI 5x20mm ALM50262
WPS Solid State Power Module ALM50059
Potentiometer ALM50188
LED (Green) ALM50190
Control Knob (Gray) ALM50187

CFF Power Supply Board (In Main Arm) ALM50174

Misc. Components

Gray Plug With Bumper ALM50237
Copper Segment 4000/6000 ALM85165
Brake Pin Repair Kit ALM50347
Cupola Adjust Tool (Spanner Wrench) ALM50315
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Surgical Lights

ALM X'TEN & AXCEL

Bulb 100W 24V ALM386762
Bulb Holders

XTEN 567804999

AXCEL 567501950

Sterilizable Handle ALM50258

(5) Sterilizable Handles ALM50171

Fixed Focus Camera Handle (X'TEN Only) ALM50259
Video Zoom Camera Handle (X'TEN Only) ALM50369

Devon adapters
XTEN 567501253
AXCEL 567501254

ALM ENERGIX (WPS 1) CONTROLS

Transformer 750VA 567314007
Transformer 450VA 567314002
Dimmer Keypad 567314001
Blank Keypad 567314011
Control Overlay Sticker 567314019
Regulator Board 180W 567314004
Regulator Board 400W 567314006
Filter Board 567314003
Control Board 567314009
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Surgical Lights

LDR (CONCEALED LIGHTING BOX)

Linear Motor (Actuator)
Door Skin (Bottom)

Door Skin (Top W/ Ramp & Guides)
Tape Switch 4ft-6" (With Channel)
Tape Switch 1ft-6" (With Channel)

Relay, 24V

Circuit Breaker, W28XQ1A, .25A

Limit Switch For Door
Rocker Switch
Fuse, 6A (MDL 6)

On/Off Switch (W/ Amber Light)

Docking Pin For PRC
Docking Pin For AX or PRX
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ALM87082
ALM87078
ALM87091
ALM87088
ALM87092
ALM87089
ALM87090
ALM87097
ALM87055
ALM87068
ALM87069
ALM87071
ALM87093



Surgical Lights

21st CENTURY SERIES

Bulbs

72131(Century) 75W 12V ALM701257
72151(Centurion) 90-100W 12V ALM701256
72181(Centura) 150W 20V ALM701255
Surgilite 11 (Old) 150W 120V ALM71800
Surgilite 1l A (After s/n 059601)150W 120V ALM71809
7111(11"Refl) 100W 120V ALM71727
7131(13"Refl) 150W 120V ALM71727
7151(15"Refl) 150W 120V ALM71727
7241(Spot) 250W 120V ALM70240
7291(Spot) 300W 82V ALM72829
Surgilite 1 150W 120V ALM86010
Bulb Holders

Centurion / Centry ALM700088

Centura (Must Order ALM700973 & ALM71089)

Sterilizable Handle ALM71282
Post For Sterilizable Handle ALM701144
Sterilizable Handle For Surgilite 11 ALM71822

Misc. Components
Diaphragm Adjust. Handle (Centura Only) ALM701206

Side Cap Cover For Spring Arm ALM702045
Toggle Switch ALM71001

Switch Cover ALM702040
Transformer For Centura ALM701223
Transformer For Centurion, Centry ALM701250
Cover For Transformer ALM701159
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Surgical Lights

HERAEUS 2000 SERIES

Bulb (22.8V - 50W) 567901955
Package of 8 Bulbs 567901954
Sterilizable Handles (Pkg. of 3) 5605-0756
Metal Sterilizable Handles (2007 Only) 5605-0755
Handle Repair Kit 2003/4/5 (White) 5605-0751
Handle Repair Kit 2003/4/5 (Green) 5605-3136
Controls

Dimmer Knob SLV600 PM 1400-1308
Dimmer, Wall Slide w/ Rocker Sw. SLV600PM
Dimmer, Nova, Wall (Slide to Off) 0007-5601

Misc. Components

Adjustment Rods - 2002/3/4/5 (3) 5605-2343
Adjustment Rods - 2002/3/4/5 (4) 5605-2344
Lens 2001/2/3/4 std 5605-0734
Lens 2001/2/3/4/5i/5std 5605-2609
Lens 2004/5ix| 5605-2962
Locking Assy. London Lens 5605-0435
Plug & Socket, Radial 2001 - 5 5605-0713
Plug & Socket, Radial, London 5605-2305
Reflector 2000i/ixI 5605-0726
Reflector 2000 Std. 5605-2961
Covers, Spring Arm 2001/2/3/4/5 5605-1771
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Surgical Lights

HERAEUS CITY SERIES

Bulbs

Hamburg (24V - 25W) 5601-6164
Hamburg (110V - 30W) 5601-6170
Hamburg (125V - 30W) 5601-6238
Hamburg (32V - 40W) 5601-6579
Hamburg (50V - 30W) 5601-8505
Hamburg (24V - 40W) 5601-8550
Boston, London (125V - 50W) 5601-6578
Boston, London (24V - 50W) 5601-6678
Boston, London (50V - 50W) 5601-6685
London (32V - 50W) 5601-6813
Amsterdam (22.8V - 75W) 5601-8366
London, Frankfort (22.8V - 50W) 5601-8566
Melbourne,Oslo, Heidelberg (22.8V-40W) 5601-8769
Handles

"Universal" 5605-2596
Heidelberg 5605-2595
London, Oslo, Hamburg, Hospital 5605-2315
HERAEUS BLUE 30 & 80

Bulbs

Blue 30 (24V - 50W) 5605-3010
Blue 80 (21.5V - 130W) 5605-3026
Bulb Socket 5605-3073
Sterilizable Handles (Pkg. of 3) 5605-0756
On/Off Switch 5605-3016
Blue 30 Lens Cover 5605-3013
Blue 30S Lens Cover 5605-3084
Blue 80 Lens Cover 5605-3067
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Surgical Lights

CASTLE 2000 SERIES

Bulb 24V 60W 516767
Bulb Socket 67501
Sterilizable Handle 516912
Controls

Dimmer, Incandescent 517022
Circuit Breaker 7.5A 69997
Misc. Components

1/4 Turn Lens Retainer 516854
1/4 Turn Snap-In Receptacle 516855
Heat Filter Cylinder 516768
Retaining Spring for Heat Filter 65064
Retaining Hook for Heat Filter 65032
Lens 516780
Reflector 516766
CASTLE 2500-2900 SERIES

Bulbs

Bulb 120V, 150W (2500-2900, Old) 49455
Bulb, 120V, 100W (2500-2900, Old) 60976
Bulb, 24V, 150W (2500-2900, New) 68078
Bulb, 24V, 100W (2500-2900, New) 68077
Bulb Socket 67501
Controls

Dimmer, Solid State 67969
Circuit Breaker 7.5A 69997
Gas Spring, 2 Pod, Vertical (Blue) 68906
Gas Spring, 2 Pod, Horizontal (Brown) 67503
Gas Spring, 5 Pod 67421
Heat Filter Cylinder 516768
Retaining Spring for Heat Filter 65064
Retaining Hook for Heat Filter 65032
Reflector, Surgery (Dichroic) 65012
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Surgical Lights

CASTLE 2300-2400 SERIES

Bulbs

Bulb 150W 120V (Surgery Light) 49455
Bulb 100W 120V (Exam Light) 60976
Bulb 60W 24V (Mobile Field Light) 516767
Bulb Socket 67501
Sterilizable Handle 65196
Misc. Components

Gas Spring For Balance Arm 65024S
Heat Filter Cylinder 516768
Retaining Spring for Heat Filter 65064
Retaining Hook for Heat Filter 65032
Lens 65014
Lens (Center Mount Handle) 57614
Reflector, Exam (Aluminized) 65011
Reflector, Surgery (Dichroic) 65012
Dimmer Switch 120V 67969
GETINGE/CASTLE 500-700

Bulb 150W 24V 303930
Bulb Holder 500 303932
Bulb Holder 700 303933
Sterilizable Handle 516912
Overlay For Single Dimmer 304506
LED PC Board (Behind Overlay) 304521
Dimmer PC Board (Behind LED Board) 303951
Circuit Breaker 8A 305050
Transformer 800VA 303306
Burnt Bulb Indicator PC Board 303950
Overlay For Burn Bulb Indicator 305014
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Manuals / Literature

M/C STERILIZERS

3400 Parts 30837

3422 Service 30836

3422-23 Operator 30835

3433 Operator 30845

3471 Operator 30838

3500 Parts 350065
3500 Service 350063
3522-23 Operator 350059
3525 Operator 350060
3533 Operator 350061
3571 Operator 350062
3600 Parts 350116
3622/ 3633 Service 350115
3622 / 3633 Operator 350113
3671 Operator 350119
3671 Service 350278
4200 Parts 350106
4200 Service 350105
4233 Installation 350101
4233 Operator 350102
4271 Operator 350107
6900 Operator 350088
6900 Parts 350090
6900 Service 350089
EO/CO2 Dual Load Station Parts 350564
EO/CO2 Dual Load Station Service 350427
M/C 1l Controls Service 350064
M/C Il Message Center Operator 350110
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Manuals / Literature

PACS-2000 STERILIZERS

122/123/133 Installation 61301600294
122/123/133 Operator 61301600298
122/123/133 Service 61301600299
122/123/133 Parts 61301600300
100 LS/HC Installation 61301603358
100 LS Operator 61301603355
100 LS Supervisor 61301603357
100 HC Operator 61301603363
100 HC Supervisor 61301603365
100 LS/HC Service 61301603359
100 LS/HC Parts 61301603361
222/ 233 Installation 61301600862
222/ 233 Operator 61301600866
222/ 233 Service 61301600867
222/ 233 Parts 61301600868
233 LS/HC Installation 61301603648
233 LS Operator 61301603645
233 LS Supervisor 61301603647
233 HC Operator 61301603652
233 HC Supervisor 61301603654
233 LS/HC Service 61301603649
233 LS/HC Parts 61301603650
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Manuals / Literature

PACS-3000 STERILIZERS

400-500 Installation 61301608205
400-500 LS Operator 61301608206
400-500 LS Supervisor 61301608207
400-500 HC Operator 61301608208
400-500 HC-LS Service 61301608209
400-500 HC-LS Parts 61301608210
700 HC-LS Installation 61301608214
700 LS Operator 61301608683
700 LS Supervisor 61301608684
700 HC Operator 61301608685
700 HC-LS Service 61301608215
700 HC-LS Parts 61301608216
833 Installation 61301609130
833 HC Operator 61301609128
833 LS Operator 61301609127
833 Service 61301609133
833 Parts 61301609398
STEAM GENERATORS

CES-20 30422
CAS-20A & CAS-20AF 30893
CAS-20C 350208
CAS-20D 350510
CAS-20E 350582
CAS-30A & CAS-36A 350646

CAS-30C Service
CAS-30C Parts

ANCILLARY

400/500 Service
400/500 Parts

7510 Steam Gun Operator
SS-10 Service

SS-10 Parts

GSS-10 User, Service & Parts

119

350100
350255
350256
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Manuals / Literature

SONIC CLEANERS/RINSER DRYERS

7946 & 7947 Service & Parts 30451
2415-RD Operator 350491
2415-RD Parts 350604
2415-RD Service 350601
2415-UW Operator 350490
2415-UW Parts 350594
2415-UW Service 350593
2460-RD User+Service+Parts 61301605109
2460-UC User+Service+Parts 61301605110
WASHERS

7515 Parts 30931

7515 Service 30930

7535/ 7936 / 7937 Operator 30436

7535 /7936 / 7937 Service & Parts 30437

7538 Operator 350054

7538 Parts 350055

7538 Service 350056

7550 Operator 350457

7550 Parts 350375

7550 Service 350374

7620 Operator 350527

7662 Installation 350541

7662 Operator 350518

7700 Installation 61301603904
7800 Installation 61301604981
7800 Operator 61301604768
7800 Service 61301605323
7900 Installation 61301604805
7900 Operator 61301604804
7900 Service 61301605323
4656 (1) (O) (S) (P) 61301603745
8666 (1) (O) (S) (P) 61301603744
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Manuals / Literature

WARMING CABINETS & AERATORS

5520-25-30 Operator 30923
3441 Operator 30924

4141 Operator 30925

5520 / 5525 / 5530 Service 30926

3341/ 3441 / 4141 Parts 30927

5520 / 5525 / 5530 Parts 30927
5540-45-50 Operator 350264

5540 / 5545 / 5550 Service 350265
35-36-4241 Operator 350268

3541 / 3641 / 4241 Parts 350270

5540 / 5545 / 5550 Parts 350270

5524 / 5618 / 5624 (1) (O) (S) (P) 61301601083

5524 / 5618 / 5624 (1) (O) (S) (P) NEW 61301603163

OPERATING TABLES

1900 Operator 350466
All Maguet Manuals ALM89300
5100B-E Operator 350519
5100B/E Parts 350552
5100B/E Service 350520
4900B/E (ST004) Operator 350388
4900B/E (ST004) Parts 350390
4900B/E (ST004) Service 350389
2605 Operator 350461

CASTLE LIGHTS

2500-2800 Parts

2000 Installation 350178
2000 Operator 350179
2000 Parts 350181
2000 Service 350180
2300/2400 Operator 30705
2300/2400 Service 30706
500-700 Installation & Operator 303189
500-700 Parts 30975
500-700 Service 30706
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